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Total 

Sr. no. 

Sr. 

No. 

Dateof 

affiliation 
NameoftheColleges Subjects 

(1) 

Government Colleges (Distt.Patiala) 

1. 1. 1962(1942) Govt. Bikram College ofCommerce, 

Patiala 

Under Section 

2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAct.1956 

B.Com(240seats)(60seatseveningShift)(R) 

BCA(50+50=100seats)(SF) 

M.Com(40seats)(R) 

B.B.A (Business Innovation & Entrepreneurship) (50 

Seats) SF 

B.B.A (Banking Financial Services & Insurance) (50 

Seats) SF 

B.B.A (Logistic & Supply Chain Mgt) (50 Seats) SF 

2. 2. 1962(1942) Govt.CollegeforGirls,Patiala 

UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAct.195 

6 

BA (English- 

PunjabiCompulsory),Punjabi(L),Hindi(L),Sanskrit(L),E 

nglish(L),History,Math,Psychology,MusicVocal,Philos 

ophy,PoliticalScience,Geography,Stat,HomeScience,Da 

nce,FunctionalEnglish,Economics,FineArts,Music(Instr 

umental),PhysicalEducation,FolkArts,Sociology,Comp 
uterApplication) (R) 

B.A Honours (Political Science, 

Economics,Hindi,Sanskrit,English,Psychology,History) 

(R) 

BCA(50seats)(SF) 

B.Sc(Medical)(50seats)(R) 

B.Sc (Non-Medical with ComputerScience)(50 

seats)(R) 

B.Sc(HonoursinBiotech.)(50seats)(SF) 

B.Sc(HomeScience)(50seats)(R) 

M.A(FineArts,MusicVocal&Dance)(40-40seats)(R) 
M.Sc(Food&Nutrition)(40seats)(R) 

M.Sc(IT)(40seats)(R) 

M.Sc.(IT)LateralEntry(40seats)(SF)PGDiplomainDietic 

s (40seats) 

PGDCA(40seats)(SF) 

B.A (Aesthetic & Beauty Therepy) (50 Seats)SF 

B.A (Visual Arts) (50 Seats)SF 
B.Sc (Medical & Lab Technology) (50 Seats)SF 

B.Com (Tax Planning & Mgt Hon’s) (60 Seats)SF 

B.B.A (Hospital Mgt) (50 Seats) SF 

3. 3. 1962(1875)  Govt.MohindraCollege,  BA(Punjabi-EnglishCompulsory), Hindi 

 Patiala  (L),Punjabi(L),Eng(L),Sanskrit(L),Math, 

Psychology, Public Adam, Philosophy, 

UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAct.195 

6 

History, Physical Education., Political 

Science, Music Instrument & Vocal, 

Economics,.FineArts,Sociology,Defence 



    Studies, Computer Application,  

Geography)(R)  

BAHonoursSchoolinEconomics(R)  

BAHonoursSchoolinHistory(R)  

BAHonoursSchoolinEnglish(R)  

BAHonoursSchoolinPoliticalScience(R) 

BA.LLB (5 years) (120 

Seats)(SF)B.Com(Honours)(180seats)(SF) 

BBA(50seats)(SF) 

BCA(150seats)(SF) 

B.Sc(Medical)(150seats)(R) 

B.Sc(Non-Medical)(150seats)(R) 

B.Sc (Non-Medical with 

ComputerScience)(150 seats)(R) 

B.Sc(HonoursinBiotechnology)(50seats)(SF) 

B.Sc(CSM)(50seats)(SF) 

B.Sc(HonoursinAgriculture)(150seats)(SF) 

BachelorofJournalismandMassCommunication 
(50seats)(SF) 

MA(English,Economics,Hindi,History,Political 

Science, Punjabi) (40-40 seats) 

(R)MA(Psychology,Sociology,PublicAdministration)( 

40-40seats)(SF) 

M.Com(40seats)(SF) 

M.Sc(Geography)(40seats)(R) 

M.Sc(Chemistry,Physics)(40-40seats)(SF) 

M.Sc(Math)(40seats)(SF) 

M. Sc (IT) (40 
seats)(SF)PGDCA(3Unit120seats)(SF) 

PG Diploma in Yoga (40 Seats) 

(SF)DiplomainGreenHouseTechnology 
DiplomainHospitalManagement 
B.A (Digital Media & Design) (50 Seats) SF 
B.B.A (Banking Financial Service & Insurance)(50 
Seats) SF 
P.G Diploma in Radio Jockeying(50 Seats) SF 
B.Com (Tax Planning & Mgt Hon’s) (60 Seats)SF 
B.Sc (Travel & Tourism) (50 Seats) SF 
B.Sc (Medical & Technology) (50 Seats) SF 

 

    

4. 4. 1962(1955) Govt.CollegeofEducation,Patiala 

UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAct.19 

56 
Permament 

B.Ed(150Seats) 

M.Ed(50Seats) 

 

5. 5. approximat 

ely20yrsold 

Punjab Institute of Oriental 

&IndianLanguages,SirhindiBazar,Patiala 

Noaddmissionfromlast06years 

Gyani,Vidvani,Budhimani,Bhushan,Shashtri,Parbha 

kr,Vishard,Prajna. 

 

 . 6. 1962(1946) Govt. Ripudaman 

College,Nabha(Distt.Patiala) 

UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAct 

.1956 

BA (Punjabi-English Compulsory), 

History,Math,Philosophy,Economics,HomeScience,Ph 

ysicalEducation,MusicInstrument, Pub. Admn, Pol. 

Science, 

Pbi(L),Eng(L),Hindi(L)Sanskrit(L),Geography,Office 

Management&SecretarialPractice)(R) 

B.Com(60seats)(R) 
BCA(50seats)(SF) 



    B.Sc(Medical)(50seats)(R)B.Sc(Non-Medi)(50 

seats)(R) 

PGDCA(60seats)(SF) 

MA (English, Economics, PoliticalScience) 

(40-40seats) (R) 

M.Sc.(IT)LateralEntry(40seats)(SF) 

7. 7. 1968 Govt.KirtiCollege,NialPatran(Distt.Patia 

la)UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGC 

Act.1956 

BA (Eng., Pbi (Compulsory),Pbi (L), Eng 

(L),Hindi,Eco,History,Geography,PolScience,Math,En 

vironment.PhyEdu,ComputerApplication)(R) 

B.Com (60 Seats) SF 

BCA(50seats)(SF) 

PGDCA(40seats)(SF) 

M.Sc(IT)(40seats)(SF) 
M.Sc(IT)LateralEntry(40seats)(SF) 

8. 8. 1962(1961) NIS Patiala M.Sc.(SportsCoaching) 

DiplomainSportsPerformanceanalysis(50Seats) 

Diploma in strength Conditioning (30 Seats) 

P.G diploma in Sports Nutrition (30 Seats) 

P.G diploma in Exercise Physiology (30 seats) 
P.G diploma in Sports Psychology (30 Seats) 

 
Private Colleges-Aided(Distt.Patiala) 

9. 1. 1962(1960) GeneralShivdevSingh 

DiwanGurbachanSinghKhalsaCollege, 
Patiala 

BA(Eng.,Pbi(Compulsory),Defense&StrategicStudies, 

Psychology,GurmatSangeet,Geography) 

B.A.HonoursSchoolinEnglish(40Seats) 

B.A.HonoursinMathematics(40Seats)B.Com 

B.Com(Honours) (120seats) 

BachelorofAccounting&Finance(3YearCourse) 

BBA(50seats) 

BCA(100seats) 

B. Sc (Honours in Biotech.) (50 seats)B.Sc. 

Honours inPhysics (50 

Seats)B.Sc.HonoursinChemistry(50Seats) 

B.Sc(HonoursinAgriculture)(4years)(100seats) 

B. Sc (CSM) (50 seats) 

DiplomainB.P.O(50seats) 

DiplomaCourseinComputerHardware&Networking 

(50 seats) 

IntensiveDiplomainFrench (50seats) Diplomain 

UrduLanguage 

DiplomainSanskritLanguageMA (Eng, 

Music Vocal) M.Com(45 seats) 

M.Sc(Math) (120seats) 

M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 

M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry) (40seats) 

M.Sc(FashionTechnology) (40seats) 

M.Sc(Physics)(40seats) 

M.Sc(Chemistry) (40seats) 

M.Sc.(Agriculture)2Years(30Seats)Masterofle 

adershipdevelopment 

PGDCA(3Unit120seats) 

PGDiplomainInternet&WebDesigning(40seats) 

P.G Diploma Course in 

BusinessJournalism(40 seats) 

B.Voc.SoftwareDevelopment 

B.Voc. Food Processing and 

EngineeringAdvancedDiplomainAutoElectrical&Ele 

ctronics 
Advanced  Diploma  in  Green HouseTechnology 

   
Under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the 

UGC Act.1956 

   
co-education college 

   
(AutonomousCollege) 

   
(PermanentAffiliation) 



10. 2. 1968 GurmatCollege,Patiala 

co-educationcollege 

UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAct 

.1956 

(PermanentAffiliation) 

M.A(ReligiousStudies) 

11. 3. 1967 MultaniMal Modi College, BA(Eng.,Pbi(Compulsory),Eng(L),Pbi(L), 

Patiala 

UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAct 
.1956 

Hindi(L),Eco,DefenseStudies,History, 
Math,PhysicalEducation,Psychology,PubAdmn, 
Geography, Music V, Music I, 

co-educationcollege ComputerApplication, Political Science, 
 Fashion Designing, Tour & Travel 

(AutonomousCollege) Management, Journalism & Mass 
 Communication) 

(PermanentAffiliation) B.Com(240seats), 

B.Com(Honours) (120seats) 

BBA(50+ 50 seats) 

BCA(100seats) 

B.Sc(Medical)(50seats) 

B.Sc(Non-Medical)(100seats) 

B.Sc (Non-Medical with Computer 

Science)(50seats) 

B.Sc(HonoursinBiotech.)(50seats) 

B.ScHonoursinMathematics(50seats) 

B.Sc(FashionTechnology)(50seats) 

B.Sc(CSM)(50seats) 

M.Com (40seats) 
MBA (60), MCA (60 Seats) 

M.Sc(I.T)(40seats) 

M.Sc(I.T)(LateralEntry)(40 seats) 

M.Sc(Chemistry) (40seats) 

M.Sc (Pharmaceutical Chemistry) (40 

seats) 

M.Sc(FashionTechnology) (40seats) 

M.Sc(Biotech)(40seats) 

M.Sc(Math) (40 seats) 

M.Sc.(FoodandNutrition)(40seats) 

PGDCA(4unit160seats) 

P.G Diploma in Dress Designing & 

Tailoring(40seats) 
P.G Diploma in Yoga (30 Seats) 

B.Voc.SoftwareDevelopment 

B.Voc. Industrial Waste Treatment 
Technology 

12. 4. 1966 Patel Memorial National BA(Eng,Pbi(Compulsory),Eng(L),Pbi(L), 

College, Rajpura 

(Distt.Patiala) 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAct. 
1956 

Hindi (L), Eco., Computer sApplication, 
Sociology,Sanskrit,Math,MusicVocal,MusicInstrument 

,Journalism&MassCommunication,PhysicalEducation, 

Indian 

co-educationcollege ClassicalDance, Police Administration, 

Religion) 

(PermanentAffiliation) BA(Hindi,PunjabiHonours) 

B.Com(180seats) 

B.Com(Honours) (60seats) 

BCA(100seats), 

BBA(50seats) 



    B.Sc(Medical)(50seats) 

B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50seats) 

B.Sc (Non-Medical with Computer 

Science)(50seats) 

B.Sc(FashionTechnology)(50seats) 

B.Sc(CSM) (50seats) 

MA(Punjabi,English)(40-40seats) 

M.Com (40seats), 

M.Sc(IT) (40seats), 

PGDCA(80seats) 

P.G.DiplomainInsuranceBusiness(40 Seats) 

13. 5. 1969 PublicCollege,Samana(Distt.Patiala) 

 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAct 

.1956 

co-education college 

(PermanentAffiliation) 

BA(Eng.,Punjabi(Compulsory),Eng,Punjabi(Elective), 

Economics,Math,ComputerApplication,PoliticalScienc 

e,HomeScience,History,Psychology,PubAdam,Religio 

n,Geography,PhysicalEducation,MusicVocal,Sanskrit) 

TaxProcedure& Practice (Vocational 
subject)Principal&PracticeofInsurance(VocationalSubj 

ect)(R) 

B.Com (120 seats) (R)BCA(100 

seats) 

BBA(50seats) 

B.Sc(Medical&Non-Medical)(50seats) 

B.Sc(HonoursinAgriculture)(4Year)(50seats) 

MA (Punjabi, English, History)(40-40seats) 

M.Com (40Seats) 

M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 

M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry) (40seats) 

M.Sc(Math)(40seats) 

PGDCA(80seats) 

PG DiplomainDress Designing& Tailoring(40seats) 
B.Voc. Computer (graphic Designing) 

B.Voc. Agriculture(Food processingEngineering 

 

Private Colleges-Self-Financing (Distt.Patiala) 

14. 1 

. 

1972 LalBahadurMemorialMahilaCollege,Nab 

ha(Distt.Patiala) 

UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAct 

.1956 

(PermanentAffiliation) 

BA (Eng., Pbi (Compulsory), Eco., 

PoliticalScience,PublicAdam,History,HomeScience, 

Music Instrument, Punjabi (L), Eng(L),Hindi (L) 

BCA(50seats) 

MA(Punjabi)(40seats) 

M. Sc (IT) (Lateral Entry) (40 

seats)PGDCA(40 seats) 

15. 2 

. 

dt.23.8.201 

42014-15 

G.N. Girls College, 

Patiala(NearSeeshMehal,Dakalaroad,Dis 

tt.Patiala) 

compositecollege 

 
(PermanentAffiliation)  
UnderSection 2(f)oftheUGCAct. 1956 

B.A.(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsory,Political 

Science,Economics,PunjabiLiterature,EnglishLiterature 

,History,Religion) 

B.Com(60Seats) 

B.Com. (Honours) (60 Seats) 

BBA(50Seats) 

B.Sc.(Math&Computing)(50seats) 

PGDiplomainInsuranceandBanking(40Seats) 



16. 3 

. 

dt.25.9.201 

52015-16 

GN College of Education, 

Vill.Dakala,Distt.Patiala)(GirlsCollege)c 

ompositecollege 

B.Ed.(100Seats) 

17. 4 

. 

dt.21.8.200 

82008- 

09 

PatialaCollegeofEducation,(forgirls)Vill 

ageHardaspur,Opp.PDA- 

OmexCity,Sirhind 

Road,Patiala 

B.Ed (100seats) 

18. 5 

. 

dt.23.7.201 

02010- 

2011 

Aryans College of 

Education,VillageNepra, Chandigarh- 

PatialaHighway,NearBanur,Teh. 

Rajpura, (DisttPatiala)composite&co- 

educationcollege 

B.Ed (100Seats) 

MA(Education) 40Seats 

19. 6 

. 

dt.21.7.200 

52005-06 

SwamiVivekanandCollegeofEducation,Vi 

llageRamNagar, 

NearBanur,TehsilRajpura(Distt.Patiala) 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed.(200seats) 

MA(Education) 40Seats 

M.Ed.(50Seats) 

20. 7. dt.27- 

9.201120 
11-12 

SwamiVivekanandFacultyofInformation 
Technology&Business Management, 

Vill. 

RamNagar,Jhansla,NearBanur(Distt.Pati 

ala) 

co-educationcollege 

B.A.(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsory,History, 
PoliticalScience,Sociology,Psychology) 

B.Com(60seats) 

BBA(50seats) 

BCA(100seats) 

B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50seats) 

CertificateCourseinDiet&Nutrition(50seats) 

CertificateCourseinWebDesigning(50seats) 

CertificateCourseinAccounting(50seats) 

21. 8. dt.24.7.2013 

session 

2013-14 

GoswamiGaneshDuttaSanatanDharmaC 

ollege,KheriGurna,Banur- 

AmbalaRoad,TehsilRajpura(Distt.Patiala 

) 

co-educationcollege 

UnderSection 2(f)oftheUGCAct. 1956 

B.A.(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsory, 

PunjabiLiterature,Economics,Math,Computer,Information 

Technology,Sociology, 

PublicAdministration,History,(Physic 

lEducation 80 Seats) 

B.Com(60Seats), 

B.Com (Honours) (120 seats)BBA(50Seats) 

M.Com. (Integrated)(5 year)M.Com(2years)(40Seats) 

DiplomainComputerApplication(50seats) 

Post-Graduate Diplomain entrepreneurship 

&BusinessManagement(40seats) 

22. 9. dt.05.9.20132 
013-14 

JasdevSinghSandhuDegreeCollege,Rajp 

uraRoad,Kauli,(Distt.Patiala) 

composite&co-educationcollege 

BA(Punjabi,English,pbi(L),History,PoliticalScience, 

PhysicalEducation(80seats) 

B.Com(60seats) 

BCA(50Seats) 

BBA(50Seats) 

B.Sc.(HonoursinAgriculture)4Years(50Seats) 

B.Lib(20Seats) 

M.Sc(IT)(40Seats) 

M.Sc(IT)LateralEntry(40Seats) 

PGDCA(40Seats) 

23. 10. dt.15.7.20042 

004-05 

JasdevSinghSandhuCollegeofEducation, 

RajpuraRoad,Kauli,(Distt. Patiala) 

composite&co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (200seats) 

MA(Education) 40Seats 



24. 11. dt.18.7.20052 

005-06 

SaintKabirCollegeofEducation, Village 

Kauli (Distt.Patiala) 

(PermanentAffiliation) 

B.Ed.(100seats) 

25. 12. dt.23.8.201120 
11-12 

NavjivniInstituteofSpecialEducation & 
Research, VillageSular (Distt.Patiala) 

co-educationcollege 

B.EdSpecialEducation(MR)(25seats) 

26. 13. dt.08.7.201020 

10-11 

GuruHargobindSahib 

KhalsaGirlsCollege,KarhaliSahib(Distt. 

Patiala) 

B.A(Eng.,Pbi(Compulsory),Eng.,Pbi,Hindi (Elective), 

History, Politicial 

Science,Sociology,Religion,Economics,PhysicalEducat 

ion,Finearts,MusicVocal,Functional English, Computer 

Application,Math,HomeScience,Geography,Psycholog 

y) 

B.Com(60seats) 

B.Com(Honours)(60seats)BBA(50 

seats) 

BCA(50seats) 

M.A.(Punjabi)(40seats)M.Com(40 

Seats) 

M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 

M. Sc (IT Lateral Entry) (40 seats) 

PGDCA(40 seats) 

27. 14. dt.17.8.200920 
09-10 

Kay Jay College of Education,Village 
Rasulpur, P.O. 

ChapparSealRoad,(Distt.Patiala) 

co-educationcollege 

B.EdCourse (100seats) 

28. 15. dt.28.7.200520 

05-2006 

Mata SahibKaur Khalsa 

GirlsCollegeofEducation,VillageDhamo 
Majra,(Distt.Patiala) 

Under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the 

UGC Act.1956 

(PermanentAffiliation) 

B.Ed (50seats) 

29. 16. dt.9.7.2003200 

3-04 

NationalCollegeofPhysicalEducation,Vil 

lageChupki(Distt.Patiala) 

co-educationcollege 

B.P Ed (2 year) Course (50 seats) 

B.P.ES (3 years) Course (100 seats) 

M.PEd(40seats) 

30. 17. dt.29.4.2013 

2013-14 

ShriGuruTegBahadurKhalsa 

CollegeforGirls,VillageAkar(Distt.Patiala 

) 

B.A(EnglishCompulsory,PunjabiCompulsory, 

PoliticalScience,Sociology,Religion,Economics,Physic 

alEducation(80Seats)ComputerApplication) 

B.Com(Honours)(60seats) 

BCA(50Seats) 

B.Sc.(HomeScience) (50Seats) 

PGDCA(40Seats) 

31. 18. dt.30.7.20092 

009-10 

Vidyasagar CollegeofManagement and 

Technology,Fatehpur(Distt.Patiala) 

co-educationcollege 

B.A(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsory,Punjabilit 

erature,EnglishLiterature, History, Political Science, 

PublicAdministration,Religion) 

BBA(50seats) 

BCA(50seats) 

B.Lib(20Seats) 

D.Lib(50 Seats) 



32. 19. dt.21.4.20052 

005-06 

PunjabCollegeofEducation,Raipur,Baha 

durgarh(Distt.Patiala) 

co-educationcollege 

B. Ed Course (200 seats) 

MA(Education)40 Seats 

33. 20. 2006-07 NancyCollegeofEducation,Samana(Distt. 
Patiala) 

co-educationcollege 

B.Ed.Course(100seats) 

34. 21. dt.14.7.200720 

07-08 

PublicCollegeofEducation,Samana(Distt. 

Patiala) 

co-educationcollege 

B.EdCourse (100seats) 

35. 22. dt.21.7.200420 

04-05 

S.AmarjitSinghMemorialCollegeofLaw, 

Dhainthal,Samana(Distt.Patiala) 

co-educationcollege 

L.L.B.(3years)(120seats) 

36. 23. dt.26.10.2012 

(2012-13) 

Patel Institute of Management& 
Technology, Rajpura (Distt.Patiala) 

co-educationcollege 

MBA(60seats) 

MCA(45seats) 

37. 24. dt.25-08-2011 

(2011-12) 

SwiftTechnical Campus, 

Vill.GhaggarSrayen,TehRajpura(Distt.P 

atiala) 

co-educationcollege 

BA (English-Punjabi (Compulsory), Punjabi- 

Hindi(Lit),Economics,History,PoliticalScience,Religio 

n,PHC,PublicAdam.,Sociology, Psychology, (Physical 

Education80seats) 

B.Com(60seats) 

BBA(50seats) 

BCA(50seats) 

38. 25. dt.24-10-2013 
2013-14 

AryansDegreeCollege(ADC),Nepra- 
Thua,TehsilRajpura, 

Distt.Patiala 

composite&co-educationcollege 

B.A.(EnglishCompulsory,EnglishLiterature,PunjabiCo 

mpulsory,PunjabiLiterature,HindiLiterature,Math,Econ 

omics, Social Studies, Political 

Science,History,Geography,Psychology,PublicAdam., 

ComputerScience,(PhysicalEducation 80 Seats), Fine 
Arts, 

Sociology,JournalismandMassCommunication,Philoso 

phy.) 

B.Com(60seats) 

B.Sc.(HonoursinAgriculture)4Year(100Seats) 

DiplomainAgriculture(50seats) 

39. 27. dt.7.5.2015201 
5-16 

BahraCollegeofLaw, 
Vill.Bhedpura, 

Patial- 
SangrurHighway, Teh. & Distt. 

Patialaco-education college 

B.A.LLB(5Years)(120 Seats) 

L.L.B.(3years)(60seats) 

40. 28. dt.30.6.201520 

15-16 

Mother India College 

ofEducation, Vill. 

Nial, P.O. 

Patran,Distt.Patiala 

co-educationcollege 

B.Ed.(100Seats) 

41. 29. dt.1.7.2015201 

5-16 

AsianCollegeofEducation,Vill. Kasiana, 

Distt. Patialacomposite&co- 

educationcollege 

B.Ed.(100Seats), 

B.A-B.Ed/B.Sc-B.Ed(50Seats) 



42. 30. dt.14.10.2015 

2015-16 

SaiRamCollegeofEducation,SrainPatti, 

Samana 

B.Ed.(100Seats) 

43. 31. dt.22.7.2016 

2016-17 

Vidya Sagar College 

ofEducation,VillageFatehpur, 

P.O.Wazidpur,Distt.Patiala 

co-educationcollege 

B.Ed.(100Seats) 

44. 32. dt.17.8.201620 

16-17 

SardarRajinderSinghChahalCollegeofPh 

ysicalEducation, 

V.P.OKalyan,Thesil&Distt. 

Patiala 

co-educationcollege 

B.P.Ed(100Seats) 

B.P.ES(100Seats) 

M.P.Ed(40seats) 

P.G.DiplomainYoga(30seats) 

45. 33. dt.27.6.201620 

16-17 

AryansCollegeofLaw,Vill.Nepra/Thuha,T 

ehsilRajpura, 

Distt.Patiala 

co-educationcollege 

LLB(3years)(120seats) 
B.A.LLB(5Years)(120seats) 
B.com.LLB(5Years)(120seats) (for this Course BCI 

Aproval is Pending) 

46. 34. dt.21.9.2016 

2016-17 

AdarshDegreeCollege(forgirls),Dhainthal, 

Samana 

B.A.(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsory, History, 

Political 

Science,Sociology,PublicAdministration,(PhsicalEduca 

tion80Seats),Economics,PunjabiLiterature,Hindi,Englis 
hLiterature andReligion). 

B.Com(60Seats) 

M.A.(Punjabi)(40Seats) 

P.G.D.C.A(40Seats) 



47. 35. dt.14-6-2010 

2010-11 

AsianEducationalInstitutePatiala, 
Post Office Chalaila,At 

MileStone10K.M.,Opp.TriconeCity,Sirh 

indRoad,Patiala 

composite& co-education 

collegeUnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUG 

CAct.1956 

 
(AutonomousCollege) 

 
(PermanentAffiliation) 

B.A(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsory,PunjabiL 

iterature,EnglishLiterature,Math,ComputerApplication, 

Economics,PoliticalScience,PublicAdministration, 

History,Religion,Phsychology,s 

ociology,Defencestudies,(PhysicalEducation80Seats) 

BAHonoursSchoolinEconomics(50seats) 

BAHonoursSchoolCourseinEnglish(50seats) 

B.Com((120seats) 

B.Com(Honours)(120seats)BBA(50sea 

ts) 

BCA(150seats) 

B.Sc(HonoursinBiotech)(50seats)B.Sc(CSM) 

(50seats) 

B.Sc (Honours in Agriculture) (50 seats), 

B.Sc (Non-Medical with 

ComputerScience)(50 seats), B.Sc (Math & 

Computing) (50 seats)DiplomainComputer 

Hardware&Networking(50seats) 

M.A.(English,Punjabi)(40Seats)M.Com(1.5 

Unit 60Seats), 

M.Sc(IT)(80seats) 

M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry)(40seats) 

M. Sc (Math) (1 unit 40 

Seats)M.Sc.(Chemistery)(40Seats) 

M. Lib (40 

Seats)PGDCA(80seats) 

PGDiplomainInternet&WebDesigning 

48. 36. dt.21.6.2018 

2018-19 

GangaDegreeCollegeVill.Dhabi Gujra, 

Teh. Patran, 

Distt.Patiala 

 
co-educationcollege 

B.A(EnglishCompulsory,PunjabiCompulsory, History, 

Political  Science,Economics,Religion, 

PublicAdministration, Sociology, 

Mathmatics,Physical Education (80 Seats), English- 

PunjabiLitreature, 

B.Com(60Seats) 

B.CA.(50Seats) 

P.G.D.C.A(40Seats) 

49. 37. dt.13.11.2019 

2020-21 

NancyCollegeofLaw,Samana(Distt.Patia 

la) 

co-educationcollege 

LLB(3years)(120seats) 

B.A.LLB(5Years)(120seats) 

50. 38. dt.8.7.2022 

2022-23 

SwamiVivekanandCollegeofLaw,villRa 

mnagar,nearBanur,(Distt.Patiala) 
LLB(3years)(60seats) 

B.A.LLB(5Years)(60seats) 

51. 39. dt.19.12.2023 

2024-25 

Punjab College of Law Raipur,Patiala BALLB (3 years) (60 Seats) 

BALLB (5 Years) (60 Seats) 

 
(2) 

GovernmentColleges(Distt.FatehgarhSahib) 



52. 1. 1968 Jawahar Lal 

NehruGovernmentC 

ollege,Tooran,MandiGobindgarh(Distt 

.Fatehgarh Sahib) 

Under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the 

UGC Act.1956 

Permanent 

B.A (Eng., Pbi (Compulsory), Eng (L), Pbi 

(L),Hindi(L),Eco,PolScience,History,PhyEdu,Soc 

iology,MusicI, Music V)(R) 

B.A (Aesthetic & Beauty Therepy)(50 Seats) 

SF 

PrivateColleges-Aided(Distt.FatehgarhSahib) 

53. 1. 1962(1959) MataGujriCollege,FatehgarhSahib BA (Eng, Pbi (Compulsory), Eco., Fine 

Arts,PhysicalEducation,Religion,PolScience,Histo 

ry,Math,FunctionalEnglish,Sociology,Geography, 

MusicVocal,Computer Science, Pbi (L), Hindi 
(L), Eng(L) 

B.Com 

B.Com(AccountingandFinance)BCA( 

2 Unit 100 seats) 

BBA(50seats) 

B.Sc(Medical&Non-Medical) 

B.Sc(HonoursinBiotech.)(50seats) 

B.Sc(ComputerMaintence)(40seats) 

B.Sc(CSM) 

   
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGC 

Act.1956 

co-education college 

   
(AutonomousCollege) 

   
(PermanentAffiliation) 

    BachelorinTravel&Tourism 

B.Lib (20seats) 

MA(Economics,English,Punjabi,History)M.C 

om 

M.Sc(Chemistry) (40seats) 

M.Sc(Biotech)(40seats) 

M.Sc(Bioinformatics) (40seats) 

M.Sc(Mathematics) (40seats) 

M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 

M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry) (40seats) 

M.Sc(Math) (40 seats) 

M.Sc(Microbiology) (30seats) 

M. Sc (Food & 

nutrition)MCA (1 Unit 60 

seats)MBA(1Unit 60seats) 

MasterDegreeinJournalismPGD 

CA(3Unit120seats) 

PG.DiplomaInInsurance&Business(40seats) 

PG.DiplomaInAgriculturalMarketing(40seats) 

PGDiplomainComputerHardware&Networking 

(30 seats) 

B.Voc 

FoodprocessingB.VocNurseryM 

anagement 

PrivateColleges-Self-Financing(Distt.FatehgarhSahib) 

54. 1. dt.15.10.12 AkalCollegeforWoman(In BA (Eng,Pbi(Com),Eco,History,Computer 

2012-13 MemoryofParminderKaurKang),Kha 

mano 

(Distt.Fa 

tehgarh Sahib) 

Application) 

B.Com (60seats), 

BCA(50seats) 



55. 2. dt.25.8.2006 

2006-07 

Smt.JawalaDeviCollegeof 

Education, Sanghol (Distt. 

B.Ed (100seats) 
M.Ed.(50Seats) 

   FatehgarhSahib) 

composite&co-educationcollege 
UnderSection 2(f)oftheUGCAct.1956 

 

56. 4. dt.09.6.2003 GuruHargobind Sahib Khalsa B.A(Eng.,Pbi(Compulsory),Pbi(L),Eng(L), 

  2003-04 KheraSahib) (Distt.Fatehgarh  

57. 5. dt.8.7.2005 LincolnCollegeofEducation, B.Ed (100seats) 

  2005-06 Sirhind (Distt. Fatehgarh  

   Sahib)  

   

co-educationcollege 
 

58. 6. dt.21.7.2004 LincolnCollegeofLaw,Sirhind(Distt.Fat L.L.B(3years)(100seats) 

  2004-05 ehgarhSahib) B.A. L.L.B(5years)(80seats) 
   co-educationcollege  

59. 7. dt.9.4.2002 

2001-02 

MaghiMemorialCollegefor 

Women, Amloh 

(Distt.Fatehgarh 
Sahib) 

BA(Eng,Pbi(Com),PolScience,Eco, 
HomeScience, History, Pbi (L), Music 
Vocal,PoliceAdministration) 
B.Com(60Seats) 

BCA(50seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

60. 8. dt.19.7.20 
072007-08 

PineGroveCollegeofEducation,Bassi 
Pathana(Distt.FatehgarhSahib) 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (200seats) 
MA(Education)40Seats 

61. 9. dt.8.6.2010 

2010-11 

SantNamdevKanyaMahavidiyala, 
Bassi 
Pathana(Distt. 

FatehgarhSahib) 

B.A(English,Punjabi(Compulsory),Hindi,Pbi,Eng,(El 
ective),History,Pol.Science,Eco., Sociology, Math, 
Physical Education)B.Com(60 seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
PGDCA(40Seats) 

62. 10. dt.19.7.20 
052005-06 

PunjabCollegeofEducation,Sarkapra( 
Distt.FatehgarhSahib) 
composite&co-educationcollege 

(PermanentAffiliation) 

B.Ed (200seats 
M.Ed (50Seats) 
MA(Education) 40Seats 

63. 11. dt.19.9.20 
172017- 
18 

PunjabCollegeofLawChunniKalan, 
Teh. Bassi Pathana, 

 
FatehgarhSahib 

co-educationcollege 

LLB(3years)(120Seats) 
BALLB(5Years)(120Seats) 

64. 12. dt.23.6.2011 Saffron College for Girls, BA (English, Punjabi (Compulsory), 
  2011-12 KotlaBajwara(Distt.FatehgarhSahib) English(Lit),Eco,PublicAdmn,Hisotry,PoliticalScie 
    nce,PhyEdu(80seats),Pbi(Lit), 
    Sociology) 

B.Com(60seats) 



    B.ComHonours(60Seats)BBA(5 
0 seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
B.Sc(HomeScience)(50seats) 
B.Sc.(FashionTechnology)(50Seats) 

65. 13. dt.28.10.20 
132013-14 

PunjabCollegeofCommerceand 
Agriculture Sarkapra, P.O.Chunni 
Kalan, Distt. FatehgarhSahib 

B.A.(Punjabicompulsory,EnglishCompulsory,Pun 
jabi-Hindi- 
EnglishLiterature,History,PoliticalScience,Sociolo 
gy,PhysicalEducation) 
B.Com(120seats) 

composite&co-educationcollege BBA(50Seats) 
BCA(50Seats) 
B.Sc.(HonoursinAgriculture)(4Years) 
(50seats) 
BA-B.Ed(4yearIntegratedCourse) 
DiplomainAgriculture(50seats) 
M.Com (40seats) 

66. 14. dt.19.8.2015 UniverseProfessionalCollege B.Ed.(100Seats) 

2015-16 
of Education, V.P.O. 

Adampur, Distt. Fatehgarh 

 Sahib(forB.Ed) 

 composite&co-educationcollege 

67. 15. dt.14.9.20 
162016- 

17 

Universe Professional 

CollegeofEducation,V.P.O.Adampur, 

Distt.Fatehgarh 

Sahib(fordegree) 

B.A.(Punjabi- 
EnglishCompulsory,History,PoliticalScience,Geog 
raphy,Economics,PPhysical.Education,Computer 
,Punjabi-EnglishLiterature, 

composite&co-educationcollege Religion) 

B.com(60Seats) 

BBA(50Seats) 

BCA(50seats) 

B.Sc.(Mathematics&Computing)(50 

seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

68. 16. dt.17.6.20 
032003-04 

CordiaCollege,Sanghol(Distt.Fatehga 
rh Sahib) 
composite&co-educationcollege 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAct 
. 

B.A(English- 
Punjabi(Compulsory),EngLiterature),PbiLiteratur 

e),PolScience,History,Eco,Math,Sociology,PhyEd 
u,ComputerApplication) 

1956 
(PermanentAffiliation) 

B.Com(60seats) 
B.Com(Honours) (120seats) 

BBA(50seats) 
BCA(100seats) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50seats) 
B.Sc.(HonoursinAgriculture)(4Year) 
(100Seats) 
DiplomainAgriculture (50seats) 
MA(Punjabi,History)(40-40) 
M.Com (40seats) 
M.Sc.(IT)(40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry) (40seats) 

    PGDCA(40seats) 

(3) 
GovernmentColleges(Distt.Sangrur) 



69. 1 

. 

2007 Govt.College,GurneKhurd, 

Sangrur 

(StudentsnotadmittedinthisGovt.College) 

70. 2 

. 

1962(1939) Govt.RanbirCollege,Sangrur 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAc 
t.1956 

BA(Eng.,Punjabi(Com),Eco,History,Math,Philoso 
phy,PoliticalScience,Sociology,Eng(L),Punjabi(L), 
Hindi,Sanskrit,HomeScience,PhysicalEducation, 
Music I, Computer Application,Geography)(R) 
BA(HonoursinEng,Punjabi,Economics,PoliticalSci 
ence,Hindi,History,Philosphy)(R) 
B.Com(60seats)(R) 
BBA(50seats)(SF) 
BCA(50seats)(SF) 
B.Sc(Medical)(75seats)(R) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(75seats)(R) 
Diploma in Food Production (25 
seats)(SF)Diploma in food & beverage services 
(25seats)(SF) 
MA (Pol Science, History, Pbi, English) (40- 
40seats) 
PGDCA(40seats)(SF) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats)(SF) 
M.Sc(IT)(LE)(40seats)(SF) 
DiplomainBakery&Confectionary(50seats) 
CertificateCourseinBakery&Cookery 
(50seats) 
B.A (Degital Media & Design) (50 Seats) SF 
B.Sc (Data Analytics) (50 Seats) SF 
B.Com (Tax Planning & Mgt) (50 Seats) SF 

71. 3 

. 

1969 S.U.S.Govt.College,Sunam(Distt.Sangr 
ur) 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAc 
t.1956 

BA(Eng.,Pbi(Compulsory),History,Political 
Science,  Geography, Eco, 
PhysicalEducation,Punjabi(L),Eng(L),Hindi,Sanskr 
it, Office  Management  & 
SecretarialPractice,ComputerApplication,Public 
Adam,HomeScience,Sociology,MusicVocal,FineA 
rts)(R) 
B.Com (120 
seats)(R)BCA(100seats)(SF 
) 
B.Sc(Medical)(50seats)(R)B.Sc(Non- 
Medical)(50seats)(R) 
Diploma in computer hardware 

&networking (50 seats) (SF) 
MA(Punjabi)(R)MA(Hi 
story)(R) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats)(SF) 
M. Sc (IT) (Lateral Entry) (40 seats) 
(SF)M.Com(40seats)(R) 
PGDCA(80seats)(SF) 
PGDiplomainDressDeigning&Tailoring (SF) 

72. 4 

. 

2020 Dr. B.R. Ambedkar 
Govt.CollegeRoshanwala,Sang 

rur 

B.A (English Compulsory, 
PunjabiCompulsory),Litarture(English,pu 

njabi),HIndi,sanskrit, Geography,Fine 
arts,Defencestudies, 
Computer science,Economics,History, 

Political Science,Psychology, (Phy 
Education 80 seats)(R)B.Com(60 Seats)(R) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50seats)(R) 



     

PrivateCollegesAided(Distt.Sangrur) 

73. 1. 1970 Akal Degree College 
forWomen,Sangrur 

 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAc 
t.1956 

 
(PermanentAffiliation) 

BA (Eng., Pbi (Compulsory), Hindi, 
History,PolScience,Music,ComputerEducation,P 
hysicalEducation,Math,FashionDesigning,Journal 
ismandmassCommunication) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
Certificate Course in Fashion Designing 
&Illustration(50 seats) 
CertificateCourseinWebDesigning(50seats) 
Certificate  Course  in  Accounting (50 
seats)CertificateCourseinCamera&Lighting(50s 
eats) 
M. Sc (IT) (40 
seats),M.Sc(IT)(LE)(40seats) 
PGDCA(40 
seats), 
Certificate Course in 
Computer Application (50 
Seats) 
B.Voc.Graphic&Animation 
B.Voc.BankingInsurance&Retailing 

74. 2. 1968 Akal Degree 
College,Mastuana(Distt.S 

angrur) 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAc 
t.1956 
co-education 

college(PermanentAffil 

iation) 

BA (Eng., Pbi (Compulsory), Eco., History,Math, 
Pol Science,Phy Education, Pbi 
(L),Eng(L),Hindi(L),Psychology,Sociology,PoliceA 
dministration,WomenStudies,PublicAdministrati 
on) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
B.Sc(Medical)(50seats)B.Sc(Non- 
Medical)(50seats) 
B.Sc (Non-Medical with 

ComputerScience)(50 seats) 
CertificateCourseinAccountingCertificate 
Course in Organic 
FarmingCertificateCourseinAyurvedicHerbal 
BeautyTherepy 
Diploma in Agriculture (50 
seats)M.A.(Punjabi,Music,Sociology,English,Hist 
ory,religion) (40-40seats) 
M.Com(40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry) (40seats) 
PGDCA(30seats) 
B.Lib (20 Seats) 
B.Voc.RetailManagement&ITB.Voc. 
SoftwareDevelopment 

 



75. 3. 1982 DeshBhagatCollege,BardwalDhuri 
(Distt.Sangrur) 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAc 
t.1956 
co-education 

college(PermanentAffil 

iation) 

BA(Eng.,Punjabi(Compulsory),Math,History,Psyc 
hology,PoliticalScience,Geography,RuralDevelop 
ment,Punjabi(L), Hindi (L), Eng (L) Computer 
Application,Eco,.Sociology,Homescience,Physica 
lEducation (2Unit 160students) 
B.Com(60seats) 
B.Com(Honours)(60seats)BBA(5 
0seats) 

BCA(50seats) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50seats) 
B.Sc(FashionTechnology)(50 seats) 
B.Sc(Honours inAgriculture)(4year)(50Seats) 
B.Sc(Maths&Computing)(50seats) 
BA-B.Ed(4yearIntegratedCourse)(50seats) 
B.Lib(20seats) 
DiplomaInAgriculture(50seats) 
MA(Punjabi,English,History)(40-40seats) 
M.Com (40Seats) 
M.Sc(IT) (40seats) 
M. Sc (IT) (Lateral Entry) (40 seats)M.Sc 
(Mathematics) (40 
seats)PGDCA(40seats) 
B.Voc. Software 
DevelopmentB.Voc.RetailManagem 
ent&IT 

76. 4. 1978 Guru Tegh Bahadur 
College,Bhawanigarh(Distt.S 

angrur) 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAc 
t.1956 

co-education 

college(PermanentAffil 

iation) 

BA (Eng., Pbi (Compulsory),Pol 
Science,PubAdmn,Eng(L),Pbi(L),Eco,Hindi,Histor 
y,PhysicalEducation,ComputerApplication,office 
Management&secretarialPractice,Taxprocedure 
&Practice)(R) 
B.Com (60seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 
B.Voc.RetailManagement&ITB.vocS 
oftwareDevelopment 

PrivateCollegesSelfFinancing(Distt.Sangrur) 

77. 1. dt.9.6.2003 
2003-04 

BhaiGurdasCollegeofLaw, 

Sangrur 
co-educationcollege 

L.L.B(3years)(120seats) 
BAL.L.B(5years)(180seats) 



78. 2 2010 Asra Institute of 
AdvanceStudies, 
Village 

Rajpura,Bhawanigarh 
(Distt.S 

angrur) 
co-educationcollege 

B.A.(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsory, 
English-Hindi- 

PunjabiLiterature,Math,Economics,ComputerAp 
plication,PoliticalScience,History,Music, 
(Physical Education 80 Seats), PublicAdam) 
B.Com(120Seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(150seats) 
B.Sc(Medical)(50seats)B.Sc(Non- 
Medical)(50seats) 
B. Sc (Honours in Agriculture) (50 
Seats)DiplomainAgriculture(50seats) 
D.Lib ( 2unit 100Seats) 
B.Lib (2unit40seats) 
M.Lib(40Seats) 
M.A(English,Punjabi,History,PoliticalScience)(40- 
40seats) 
M.Com (2Years)(40Seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40Seats)MCA 
(60 seats)MBA(60 seats) 

79. 3 dt.8.8.20 
082008- 
09 

HaardikCollege 
ofEducation,Bha 

wanigarh, (Distt. Sangrur)co- 
education college 

B.Ed (100seats) 
MA(Education) 40Seats 

80. 4 dt.28.6.20 
102010-11 

Asra College of 
Education,VillageRajpura 
Teh. 

Bhawanigarh 
(Distt.S 

angrur) 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 

81. 5. dt.18.7.20 
052005-06 

Akal College of Education 
forWomen,VillageFatehgarhChhanna 
,(Distt.Sangrur) 
Under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the 
UGC Act.1956 
(PermanentAffiliation) 

B.Ed (100seats) 
M.A.(Education)40Seats 

82. 6. dt.22.8.20 
052005-06 

AkalCollegeofEducation,GurusagarM 
astuanaSahib(Distt.Sangrur) 

B.Ed(100seats) 
M.A.(Education)40SeatsM.Ed.( 
50 Seats) 
DiplomainCareerGuidance(1Year)(50seats) 
CertificateCourseininclusive 
Education(6months)(50seats) 

83. 7. 2006 AkalCollegeofPhysicalEducation,Mas 
tuana(Distt.Sangrur) 
co-educationcollege 

B.P.Ed (50seats) 
M.P.Ed(40Seats) 
PGDiplomaHeathFitnessTrainer(50Seats) 
CertificateCourseinYoga(3Months)2Unit(25+25 
Seats) 
BPES(3years)100Seats 
PGDiploma inYoga(1Year) 30Seats 



84. 8. dt.02.9.20 
132013-14 

AkalGroupofTechnical&Management 
Institutions,Mastuana(Distt.Sangrur) 
co-educationcollege 

MBA(60SEATS) 
MCA(60SEATS) 

85. 9. dt.23.8.20 
122012-13 

BabaParmanandKanyaMahavidyalay 
a, Jakhepal, 
TehSunam,(Distt.Sangrur) 

B.Ed(100seats) 
M.A.(Education)40SeatsM.Ed.( 
50 Seats) 
DiplomainCareerGuidance(1Year)(50seats) 
CertificateCourseininclusiveEducation(6months 
)(50 seats) 

86. 10. dt.22.8.20 
052005-06 

Shaheed Udham Singh 
CollegeofEducation,VPOMehlanCho 
wk,Sunam,(Distt.Sangrur) 
composite&co-educationcollege 

B.Ed(200seats) 
M.A(Education)40Seats 

87. 11. 2008 Shaheed Udham Singh 
CollegeofManagement,Arts&Comput 
erScience,VPOMehlan, TehsilSunam, 
(Distt.Sangrur) 
composite&co-educationcollege 

MBA(60SEATS) 
MCA(60SEATS) 

88. 12. dt.30.6.20 
032003-04 

ColonelCollegeofEducation,Chural 
Kalan (Distt. Sangrur)co-education 
college 

B.Ed(100seats) 
M.Ed(50seats) 
M.A(Education)40Seats 

89. 13. dt.09.7.20 
092009-10 

Colonel Degree 
College,Chural Kalan 

(Distt. Sangrur)co-education college 

BA(Eng,Pbi(Compulsory),PolScience,History,PbiE 
lective,PhyEdu(160seats), 
|Hindi,Sociology,Religion,ComputerApplication, 
Mathematics,Economics,EnglishLiterature) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BCA(100seats) 
M.SC(IT)(LateralEntry) (40 seats) 
M.A.(Punjabi,PoliticalScience)(40-40Seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 
D.Lib(50seats) 

90. 14. dt.8.7.2005 
2005-06 

DeshBhagatCollegeofEducation,Bard 
walDhuri(Distt.Sangrur) 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed(100seats) 
M.A(Education)(40Seats)M.Ed.( 
2Years)(50seats) 

91. 15. dt.13.8.20 
082008-09 

Vidya Sagar College 
ofEducation(ForGirls), 
Dhuri, 

(Distt.Sangrur) 

B.Ed(100seats) 

92. 16. dt.4.9.20 
082008- 
09 

GuruNanakCollegeofEducation 

forGirls,LehalKhurad (Distt.Sangrur) 

B.Ed (100seats) 



93. 17. dt.24.7.20 

092009-10 

Guru Teg Bahadur College 
forWomen,VillageLehalKhurd,Lehrag 
agga,(Distt.Sangrur) 

BA(Eng,Pbi(Com),History,Eco,Math,Hindi (L), Pbi 
(L), Eng (L), Phy Education,Sociology,Pol Science) 
B.Com(60Seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
M. Sc (IT) (40 
seats)PGDCA(40seats) 

94. 18. dt.15.7.20 
052005-06 

ShivamCollegeofEducation,Khokarkal 
an,Lehragagga,(Distt.Sangrur) 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed(200seats) 
M.Ed(50Seats) 
M.A.Education(40Seats) 

95. 19. dt.19.7.2005 
2005-06 

Guru Teg Bahadur College 
ofEducation,VillageLehalKhurd,Lehra 
gagga,(Distt.Sangrur) 
co-educationcollege 

B. Ed (200 seats) 
BA- 
B.Ed(100seats)M.Ed.(50 
Seats) 

96. 20. dt.20.7.20 
042004-05 

JasmerSinghJaijeeCollege,GurneKala 
n,Munak,(Distt.Sangrur) 
co-educationcollege 

BA (Eng, Pbi (Com), History, Math, Eco, 
PolScience, Computer, Pbi (L), Hindi (L), 
Eng(L),Geography,PhyEducation,HomeScience,P 
ubAdm,Sociology,PoliceAdministration,MusicVo 
cal) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
MA (Pbi, History, Political Science) (40-40seats) 
M.Com(40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M. Sc (IT) (Lateral Entry) (40 
seats)PGDCA(40 seats) 

97. 21. dt,25.7.2005 
2005-06 

SwamiVivekanandCollegeofEducatio 
n,Moonak,TohanaRoad 
Moonak,(Distt. Sangrur)co- 
education college 

B.Ed (200seats) 
M.A(Education)40Seats 

98. 22. dt.25.9.20 
072007-08 

LordMahaviraCollegeofEducation,Ha 
mirgarh,(Distt.Sangrur) 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 
M.A(Education)40Seats 

99. 23. dt.6.12.20 
062006-07 

MandMCollegeofEducation,VillageN 
agri,(Distt.Sangrur) 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 

100. 24. dt.15.7.20 
052005-06 

ModernCollegeofEducation,Birkalan, 
(Distt. Sangrur)composite&co- 
educationcollege 

B.Ed(100seats)M.Ed.( 
50Seats) 
DiplomainCareerGuidance(1year)(50seats) 
CertificateCourseininclusiveEducation 
(06months)(50seats) 



101. 25. dt.10.7.20 
092009-10 

ShivaCollegeofEducation,Dirba,(Distt. 
Sangrur) 
co-educationcollege 

B. Ed (100 
seats)M.A.Edu.(40seats) 
DiplomainCareerGuidance(1Year)(50seats) 
CertificateCourseininclusiveEducation 
(6months)(50seats) 

102. 26. 2015 Bhai Gurdas Institute of 
Education,Sangrur 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed.(100Seats) 
DiplomainCareer&Guidance (1 year) (50seats) 

103. 27. dt.21.8.20 
152015-16 

Modern College 
Birkalan,Sangrur 

(Degree College)composite&co- 
educationcollege 

B.A. (Punjabi Compulsory, 
EnglishCompulsory, Punjabi- 

English-HindiLiterature, History, 
Math, 
Economics,(PhysicalEducation80Seats),R 

eligion,Fashion Designing, 
Political Science,Sociology and 

Computer Application)B.Com(60 Seats) 
BCA(50Seats) 
MA(Punjabi)(40seats)M.Sc. 
(IT) (40 Seats)PGDCA(40 
Seats) 

104. 28. dt.10.9.20 
152015-16 

Ram Asra College 
ofEducation,Vill.Rajpura,T 

eh. 

Bhawanigarh,Distt.Sangrur 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed.(100Seats) 

105. 29. dt.25.9.20 
152015-16 

Aryan GlobalCollege 
ofEducation, 
Sunam, Distt. 

Sangrur 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed.(100Seats) 

106. 30. dt.29.9.20 
152015-16 

Vidya Rattan College 
forWomen,Khokhar, 

Sangrur 

B.A.(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsory,Pun 
jabiLiterature,EnglishLiterature,HindiLiterature, 
Math,Computer,Economics,PoliticalScience,Hist 
ory,Music,(PhysicalEducation80Seats) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BCA(100seats) 
B.Sc. (Non-Medical) (50 Seats)BA- 
B.Ed/B.Sc-B.Ed(50seats) 
M.A.(PoliticalScience) (40Seats) 
M.A. (Punjabi) (40 Seats) 
MSc.(IT)(40 Seats) 

107. 31. dt.19.10.20 
152015-16 

GuruGobindSinghCollegeofArts,Scien 
ce&Commerce, 

KhokharKalan,Sangrur 
co-educationcollege 

B.A.(EnglishCompulsory,PunjabiCompulsory,Hin 
di,PoliticalScience,History, Sociology, (Physical 
Education 
80Seats)Economics,Math,PublicAdministration,r 
eligion,ComputerScience,Physical Education) 
B.Com(60Seats) 
BCA(100Seats) 
B.Lib(20Seats) 
MA(Punjabi,History,PoliticalScience,English)(40- 
40seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 



108. 33. dt.21.9.20 

162016-17 

VishavkarmaCollegeforGirls,DirbaMan 

di, Sangrur 

B.A.(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsory, 
Punjabi Literature, 
EnglishLiterature,HindiLiterature,History,Politica 
lScience,Religiion,(PhysicalEducation80Seats),Ec 
onomicsandMath,Home- 
Science,FashionDesigning) 
B.Com(60Seats) 
BCA(50Seats) 
M.Sc. (Fashion Designing and 
Technology)(40Seats) 

 

109. 34. dt.3.8.2017 
2017-18 

SaiCollegeofEducation,Village 

Changaliwala, P.O. Lehragaga, 

TehsilMoonak,Distt.Sangrur 

co-educationcollege 

B.Ed.(100Seats) 

110. 35. 22.7.2019 

2019-20 

Colonel College Of 

PhyscialEducation,Chural 

Kalan,Teh. 

LehraDistt.Sangrur 

co-educationcollege 

B.P.Ed(100seats) 
M. P. Ed (40 Seats) 
BPES(3years)50Seats 

111. 36. 30.9.2021 

2021-22 

ShaeedBhaiManiSinghkhalsacollege,L 

ongowal,Sangrur 

co-educationcollege 

B.A.(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsory,Pun 
jabiLiterature,Geography,History,PoliticalScienc 
e,Math,(PhysicalEducation80Seats),Computersci 
ence) 
B.Com(60Seats) 
BCA(50Seats) 

 

(3) 

GovernmentColleges(Distt.Malerkotla) 

d 

112. 1 1962(1926) Govt. College, 
Malerkotla(Distt.Sangrur) 

UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAc 
t.1956 

BA(Eng,Pbi,Environment(Compulsory),English(L) 
Pbi(L),Hindi(L)Sanskrit(L),Urdu (L)Pol. Science, 
Eco., Math, 
History,Geography,MusicVocal,Psychology,Offic 
e Management & Secretarial 
Practice,PhyEdu,PublicAdmn,HomeScience,Adve 
rtising(VocationalCourse),(R) 
BA(HonoursinEnglishi,Pbi,Hindi,PolScience,Eco, 
Math,Urdu)(R) 
B.Com (60 seats) 
(R)BCA(50seats)(SF) 
B.Sc(Medical)(50seats)(R)B.Sc(Non- 
Medical)(50seats)(R) 
MA(Punjabi,PolticalScience,Economics,Urdu)(40 
-40seats)(R) 
MA(Psychology,English)(40- 
40seats)(R)M.Com(40seats) (R) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats)(SF) 
M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry)(40seats)(SF)PGDCA( 
40 seats)(SF) 
B.A (Degital Media & Design) (50 Seats) SF 

 

113. 2 

. 

dt.4.8.20062006- 
07 

Govt.College of Education, 

Malerkotla(Distt.Malerkotla) 

B.Ed (100seats) 



114. 3 

. 

2019 Govt. College, 
(Girls),Malerkotla(Distt. 

Malerkotla) 

B.A (English Compulsory, 
PunjabiCompulsory),(English,punjabiurd 

u,Hindi 
Litarture) Economics, History, Political 
Science,Psychology,(PhyEducation80seats)(R) 
B.Com(60Seats)(R) 
B.A (Degital Media & Design) (50 Seats) SF 

115. 4 
. 

dt.23.9.2013 
2013-14 

Govt. College, 
Amargarh(Distt.Malerkotl 

a) 

B.A(EnglishCompulsory,PunjabiCompulsory,Mat 
h,Economics,History,PoliticalScience,ComputerS 
cience,(PhyEducation 80seats))(R) 
B.Com (60 Seats) 
(R)PGDCA(40seats)(SF) 
BCA(50seats)(SF) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats)(SF) 

116. 1 1981 KabliMalRamjiDassJainCollege for 
Women,Malerkotla( 

Distt.Malerkotla) 
Under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the 
UGC Act.1956 
(PermanentAffiliation) 

BA (Eng. Punjabi (Com), Eng (L),Punjabi 
(L),Hindi(L),Sanskrit(L),Urdu(L),PoliticalScience,H 
istory,Eco,Psychology,Math,HomeScience,Physic 
alEducation,MusicI.,ComputerApplication,Religi 
on,JournalismandMassCommunication,Music(V 
ocal)) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
MA (Hindi, Punjabi, Eng)(40-40 
seats)M.Com(40 Seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M. Sc (IT) (Lateral Entry) (80 
seats)PGDCA(80 seats) 

117. 2 1972 Sant Baba Attar Singh 
KhalsaCollege, Sandour (Distt. 
Distt.Malerkotla) 
Under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the 
UGC Act.1956 
co-education 

college(PermanentAffil 

iation) 

BA(Eng,Punjabi(Compulsory),PoliticalScience, 
Eco, History, Rural 
Development,ComputerApplication,(PhysicalEd 
ucation 
80Seats),JournalismandMassCommunication,Fas 
hion Designing) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BCA(50seats)MA(P 
bi) 
M. Sc (IT) (40 
seats)PGDCA (40 seats) 

 
PrivateColleges-Self-Financing(Distt.Malerkolta) 

118. 1. 1995 ShantiTaraGirlsCollege,Akbarpur 
Mandi,Ahmedgarh,(Distt.Malerkotla) 
Under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC 
Act.1956 

 
(PermanentAffiliation) 

BA(Eng.,Pbi(Compulsry),Eng(L),Pbi(L),Hindi 
(L),History,Psychology,Math,PolScience, 

Computer Application, 
PhyEducation, Music 

Instrument, Sociology)B.Com(60seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
B.Sc.(Non-Medical)(50Seats) 
MA(History,Punjabi,English,Psychology)(4 
0-40seats) 
M.Com(40Seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
PGDCA(80seats) 
P.G.DiplomaInDressDesigning&Tailoring(4 
0seats) 



119. 2. 2000 Guru Harkrishan Girls 
College,Phalewal,Ludhiana- 
SangrurRoad.,(Distt.Malerkotla) 

B.A(English- 
PunjabiCompulsory,Economics, Sociology, 
Religion,JournalismandMassCommunicatio 
n,PoliticalScience,PhysialEducation,Environ 
ment,History,Math,Punjabi(L),Eng(L),Hindi( 
L),ComputerApplication), 
B.Com(60seats) 
BCA(100seats) 
BBA(50seats), 
B.Sc. (Medical ) (50 
Seats)B.Sc.(Non- 
Medical)(50Seats) 

B.Sc(FashionTechnology)(50Seats) 
B.Lib.(20seats) 
M.A.(English,History,Punjabi)(40-40seats) 
M.Com (40 
seats)M.Sc(IT)(40s 
eats) 
M.Sc(FashionTechnology)(40seats)M 
BA(60 seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

120. 3. dt.03.8 
.20122 
012-13 

Harf College, 
Malerkotla(Distt.Malerkotla) 

co-educationcollege 

BA 
B.Com(120seats) 
BCA(50seats), 
M.Com(40Seats) 

121. 4. dt.19.7.201 
0 

 
2010-11 

Islamia Girls 
College,Malerkotla,(Distt. 

Malerkotla) 

BA (Eng., Pbi (Compulsory), Eng. Pbi. 
Urdu(Elective),PoliticalScience,History,Psyc 
ology, Economics, Physical 
Education,ComputerApplication,HindiLiter 
ature,Math) 
BCA(50seats) 
B.Com (50 Seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

122. 5. 31.7.2006 
2006-07 

ModernCollegeofEducation,Ranwan, 
P.O. Khanpur, 

Malerkotla , (Distt. 

Malerkotla) 

co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 

123. 6. 27.7.2006 
2006-07 

ShriGuruTegBahadurCollegeof 
Education,Village-Sehke, 

B.Ed (100seats) 

Malerkotla,(Distt. Malerkotla) 

co-educationcollege 



     

124. 7. 2008 Tara Vivek College, Gajjan 
Majra,  Malerkotla, 

(Distt.Malerkotla) 
co-educationcollege 

BA(Eng.,Pbi(Compulsory), Math,Pol 
Science,History,PubAdmn,Phychology,Com 
puter Application, Eco, Phy 
Education,Geography, Music Vocal,Pbi (L), 
Hindi (L),Eng(L) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(100seats) 
B.Sc(Medical)(50seats) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50seats) 
B.Sc(HonoursinAgriculture)(4year)(50seat 
s) 
B.Lib (20seats) 
MA (Punjabi,History, English) (40- 
40seats) 
M.Com (40Seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M. Sc (IT) (LE) (40 
seats)PGDCA(40 seats) 

   

125. 8. dt.14.8 
.20082 
008-09 

ModernCollegeofEducation(forGirls),Sherg 
arhCheema, 

B.Ed (100seats) 

(Distt.Malerkotla) 

(4) 

GovernmentColleges(Distt.Barnala) 

   NIL 

PrivateColleges-Aided(Distt.Barnala) 

126. 1. 1962(1956) S.D.College,Barnala BA (Eng, Punjabi (Com), Eco, History, 
Math,PoliticalScience,Tabla,Punjabi(L),Hind 
i 

UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 

(L),Eng(L)Music(I),PubAdmn,(Physical 
Education80Seats),Journalism&Mass 

co-educationcollege CommunicationComputerApplication) 
 B.Com(180seats) 

(PermanentAffiliation) BBA(100seats) 
BCA(150seats) 
B.Sc(Medical)(50seats) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(100seats) 
B.Sc (Non-Medical with Computer 
Science)(50seats) 
B.Lib (20seats) 
PGDCA(4Unit160seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(80seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry) (40seats) 
M.Sc.(Mathematics)(40Seats) 
M.A.(Punjabi,English)(40-40seats) 
M.Com(40seats) 



    B.Voc. Medical Laboratory and 
MolecularDiagnosticTechonology 
B.Voc.ITes/SoftwareDevelopment 
B.Vov. Media 

&Entertainment/Jour 
nalism&MultimediaTechnologies 
B.Voc.Healthcare/Nutrition&Healthcare 
Science 

127. 2. 1968 L.B.S.AryaMahilaCollege,Barnala 
 

UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 

 
(PermanentAffiliation) 

BA (Eng., Punjabi 
(Compulsory),PoliticalScience,Eco,Sanskrit, 
Hindi,FineArts,History,MusicV,ComputerAp 
plication,Philosophy,HomeManagement,Of 
ficeManagement & Secretarial Practice, 
Math,Physical Education, Pub Adam, 
Psychology,HomeScience,Fashiondesigning 
,JournalismandMassComunication) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
B.Sc(Medical)(25seats)B.Sc(N 
on-Medical)(25seats) 
MA(Punjabi,History)(40-40 seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M.Sc(FashionTechnology)(40seats) 
P.GDiplomainDressDesigning&Tailoring 
(40seats) 
PGDCA(80seats) 
P.G Diploma in Cosmetology (40 
seats)B.Voc.SoftwareDevelopment 
B.Voc.FashionTechnology 
B.Voc Beauty & 
WellnessM.Com(40Seats) 
DiplomainN.T.T(50Seats) 

128. 3. 1972 GuruGobindSinghCollege, BA(Eng,Punjabi(Com),Eco.,Defence, 

Sanghera,(Distt.Barnala) History,PoliticalScience,Punjabi(L),Pub 
Admn,(PhyEdu240seats), Economics, 

UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 

Religion,Math,MusicVocal,DramaticArt, 
Computer Science, Fashion Designing, 

co-educationcollege FunctionalEnglish) 
BCA(50seats) 

(PermanentAffiliation) CertificateCourse in WebDesigning(50 
seats) 
MA(Punjabi,History)(40-40 seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 
P.G Diploma In Dress Designing & 
Tailoring(40seats) 

 



PrivateColleges-Self-Financing(Distt.Barnala) 

129. 1. dt.13.7.2009 
2009-10 

AryaBhattaCollege,Barnala 
co-educationcollege 

B.A (Punjabi Compulsory, 
English 

Compulsory,Math,Economics,PublicAdmini 
stration,PoliticalScience,History, 
PunjabiLiterature,EnglishLiterature,Hindi 
Literature,PhysicalEducation) 
B.Com(120Seats) 
BBA(100seats) 
BCA(150seats) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50seats) 
B.Sc(HonoursinAgriculture)(4years)(50seats 
) 
M.A. (English, Economics) (40 
seats)M.Com(40Seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M. Sc (IT)(Lateral Entry) (40 
seats)M.Sc.(Math) (40 seats) 
PGDCA(2Unit80seats) 

   

130. 2. dt.13.9.2006 
2006-07 

GuruGobindSinghCollegeofEducatio 
n,Barnala 

B.Ed (100seats) 

co-educationcollege 

131. 3. dt,19.7.2004 
2004-05 

S.D. College of Education, 
Barnala 

co-educationcollege 

B.Ed(100seats) 
M.Ed(50seats) 
M.A(Education) 40Seats 

132. 4. dt30.8.2005 
2005-06 

Sacred Heart 
InternationalCollegeofEd 

ucation,Barnala 

co-educationcollege 

B.Ed(200seats) 
M.Ed(50seats) 
M.A.(Education)(40Seats) 

133. 5. dt.24.7.2008 
2008-09 

SS.D.College,Barnala 

co-educationcollege 

BA(Eng.,Pbi(Com),Eng(L),Pbi(L),Hindi 
(L),Eco,Math,History,PolScience,PhyEducati 
on,PublicAdmn,Fashion Designing, Music 
Vocal, Journalism) 
B.Com(60Seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
B.Sc (Non-Medical) (50 Seats) 
M.A.(Punjabi, History)(40seats) 
M.Sc.(IT)LateralEntry(40seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

134. 6. dt.09.10.2009 
2009-10 

MataSahibKaurGirlsCollege,VillageG 
aihal,(Distt.Barnala) 

BA(Eng.,Pbi(Compulsory),Pbi(L),Eco, 
History,PolScience,PhyEdu,Religion,Math,So 
ciology) 

B.Com(60seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
Certificate Course in Computer 
Application (30seats) 
M.A.(Punjabi) (40seats) 
M.Com(40Seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
PGDiplomainDressDesigning& Tailoring 
(40seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

135. 7. dt.23.12.2009 
2009-10 

Miri Piri Khalsa 
College,Bhadour,(Distt.Barn 

ala) 
co-educationcollege 

BA(Eng.,Pbi(Compulsory),Eco,History,PolSc 
ience,Math,PhyEdu,Religion,ComputerAppl 
ication,MusicalVocal) 
B.Com(60Seats) 



    BCA(50seats) 
B.Sc(HonoursinAgriculture)(4years) 
(50seats) 

M.A.(Punjabi)(40seats) 

    M. Sc (IT) (lateral Entry) (40 
seats)PGDCA(40 seats) 

136. 8. dt.11.9.2014 
2014-15 

D.S.Dani 
CollegeofHigherEduca 

tion,Barnala 
co-educationcollege 

B.A. (English-Punjabi (Compulsory 
&Literature),Hindi(Literature),Politic 

alScience,Economics,History,Sociology,Pub 
lic Adam., Psychology, 

ComputerScience, (Physical 
Education 80 Seats)B.Com(60Seats) 
BCA(50Seats) 
B.Sc.(Non-Medical)(50Seats) 

(5) 

GovernmentColleges(Distt.Bathinda) 

137. 1. 1962(1940) Govt. Rajindra College, BA(Eng.,Pbi (Com), Eng (L), Pbi (L), 

Bathinda 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 

Sanskrit(L),Hindi(L),Eco,History,Math, 
Philosophy, Psychology, Pol 

Science,PhysicalEducation,G 
eography,MusicI, 
MusicV)(R) 
BAHonours School in Economics (50 
seats)(R) 
B.Com(2Unit120seats)(R) 
B.ComHonours(60Seats)(SF) 
BBA(50seats)(SF) 
BCA(100seats)(SF) 
B.Sc(Medical)(100seats)(R) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(100seats)(R) 
B.Sc (Non-Medical with computer 
Science)(50seats)(R) 
B.Sc(HonoursinArtificialIntelligence& 
Science)(50seats)(SF) 
DiplomainFoodProduction(50Seats)(SF) 
DiplomainFoodandBeverageServices 
(50Seats)(SF) 
Diploma in Computer Hardware & 
Networking(50seats)(SF) 
MA(PolScience)(40seats)(R) 
MA ( History, Philosophy) (40-40 
seats)(SF) 
M.Sc(Math,Physics)(40-40Seats)(SF) 
PGDCA(2Unit80seats)(SF) 

B.B.A Hon’s (Logistic and supply Chain 

Management) (50 Seats) SF 

B.Sc (Data Analysis) (50 Seats) SF 

B.A Digital Media and Design (50 Seats) SF 
B.B.A (Business Innovation and 
entrepreneurship) (50 Seats) SF 

B.Com (Tax Planning and Management) 

(60 Seats) SF 

Bechlor of Tourism and Travel Management) 

(50 Seats) SF 

P.G Diploma in Radio Jockeying (40 Seats) 

SF 



    B.B.A (Hospital Management) (50 Seats) SF 
B.A (Hon’s) Journalism with Media Studies 

(50 Seats) SF 

138. 2. dt.31.5.2002 Baba Shri Chand Ji Govt. BA(Eng.,Punjabi(Compulsory),Political 

2002-03 College, Sardargarh 
(Distt.Bathinda) 

UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 

Science,Economics,Geography,Punjabi 
(L),Eng(L),Hindi(L),PhysicalEducation,Compu 
terApplication)(R) 
BCA (50 
seats)(SF)PGDCA(40se 
ats)(SF) 

 PrivateColleges -Aided(Distt.Bathinda) 

139. 1. 1966 SSDGirlsCollege,Bathinda 

 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 

(AutonomousCollege) 

(PermanentAffiliation) 

BA(Eng.,Punjabi(Compulsory),Punjabi(L), 
Hindi (L), Eng (L),  Sanskrit (L), 
History,PoliticalScience,Eco,Math,MusicV,P 
hysicalEducation,HomeScience,Home 
Management,  Office Management, 

    Computer Application, 
Environmentstudies,sociolog 

y, psychology) 
B.Com(120seats) 
B.Com (honours) (60 
seats)BBA(50seats) 
BCA(100seats) 
B.Sc.(Medical)(50Seats)B.Sc.( 
Non-Medical)(50Seats) 
B.Sc(CSM)(50Seats) 
B.Lib (20seats) 
MA (Punjabi, Hindi, English) (40-40 
seats)M.Com(40 seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M.SC(IT)(LateralEntry) 
(3unit120seats)M.Sc.(Math)(40 Seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 



140. 2. 1969 D.A.VCollege,Bathinda 

 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 
co-education 

college(PermanentAffil 

iation) 

BA(Eng.,Pbi(Com),Eco,Sociology,History, 
Pol Science, Eng (L), Pbi  (L), 
Hindi(L),PublicAdmn,PhyEducation(160sea 
ts),  Computer  Application, Music 
Vocal,Math,) 
BA(HonoursinEnglish)B 
.Com(240Seats) 
B.Com(Honours)(60Seats)B 
BA(50 seats) 
BCA(100seats) 
B.Sc(Medical)(50seats) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(100seats) 
M.A(Eng,History,Pbi,Polsci,)(40-40seats) 
M.Com (40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry) (40seats) 
M.Sc(Math) (80 seats) 
M.Sc(Chemistry)(40Seats)P 
GDCA(80 seats) 
P.G.DiplomainDressDesigning&Tailoring 
(1Unit40seats) 
Diplomain Computer Application (50 
seats) 

141. 3. 1975 Bhai Assa Singh Girls 
College,GonianaMandi,(Distt.Bathin 
da) 

 
Under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the 
UGC Act.1956 
(PermanentAffiliation) 

BA(Eng.,Punjabi(Compulsory),Eco,Political 
Science, History, Eng (L), Punjabi(L), Hindi 
(L), Computer Application, 
Math,(PhysicalEducation80Seats) 
B.Com(60Seats) 
M.Sc.(I.T.)(LateralEntry)(40Seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

PrivateColleges -Self-Financing(Distt.Bathinda) 

142. 1. dt.23.2.1993 
1993-94 

GuruNanakDevKhalsaGirlsCollege, 
Bathinda 

BA (Eng, Pbi (Compulsory), Eng (L), Pbi 
(L),Hindi, History, Math, Pol Science, 
Religion,Math,FineArts,FashionDesigning,H 
ome 
Science,PhyEdu,ComputerApplication, 



   UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 
(PermanentAffiliation) 

Eco,Musicvocal) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
M. Sc (IT) (40 
seats)M.Sc(IT)(LE)(40se 
ats) 
M.Sc(FashionTechnology) (40seats) 
P.G.DiplomainDressDesigining&Tailoring 
(40seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

143. 2. dt.15.5.2005 
2005-06 

Bathinda College of Law, 
Bathinda 
co-educationcollege 

LLB(3years)(60seats) 
B.A.LLB(5Years)(60seats) 

144. 3. dt.21.7.2005 
2005-06 

MalwaCollegeofPhysicalEducationBa 
thinda(GonianaRoad,Bathinda) 
co-educationcollege 

B.P.ES(3years50seats) 
B.P.Ed (1year100seats) 

145. 4. dt.28.6.2001 

2001-02 

MalwaCollege,Bathinda 
co-educationcollege 

BA(Eng.,Punjabi(Compulsory),Eco,Sociolog 
y,History,PoliticalScience,Eng(L),Punjabi(L), 
Hindi(L),PubAdmn,Physical Education, 
Computer, Math)B.Com(120seats) 
BBA(100seats) 
BCA(150seats) 
B.Sc(HonoursinAgriculture)(4years)(100se 
ats) 
MA(Pbi)(40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(2Unit80seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry) 
(2Unit80seats)MBA(60 seats) 
MCA(60seats) 
PGDCA(4Unit160seats) 
P.G.DiplomaInJournalism (40seats) 

146. 5. dt.5.7.2005 
2005-06 

Mastermind College 
ofEducation,Bat 

hinda 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 

147. 6. dt.04.6.2010 
2010-11 

MataSitaJiDegreeCollege(For Girls), 
Bathinda 

BA (Pbi., Eng (Compulsory), 
Environment,Hindi, Math, Pol Science, 
Philosophy,Eco.,History) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BCA(50seats) 

148. 7. 7.9.2006 
2006-07 

SSDGirlsCollegeofEducation,AmrikSi 
nghRoad,Bathinda 

B.Ed (100seats) 

149. 8. dt.23.9.1998 

1998-99 

SSD Women's Institute 
ofTechnology,Bathinda 

BCA(50seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
MBA(60seats) 
MCA(60seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

150. 9. dt.12.9.2011 
2011-12 

R.P.C Degree 
College,Bathinda 

BA(Eng.,Pbi.(Comp.),Economics,History,Pol. 
Sci, Pbi.(Lit.), Eng. (Lit.), (Physical 
Education160seats),ComputerScience, 



   co-educationcollege Mathematics,FashionDesigning,Hindi) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
B.Sc (Honours inAgriculture)(4years) 
(50seats) 
MA(Pbi)(40seats)P 
GDCA(40seats) 
P.G Diploma in Dress Designing & 
Tailoring(40seats) 

151. 10. 25.7.2005 
2005-06 

Aklia College of Education (Forgirls), 
Village Aklia kalan, 
P.O.GonianaMandi,(Distt. 

Bathinda) 

B.Ed (200seats) 

152. 11. dt.25.6.2008 
2008-09 

Aklia Degree College, Jaitu 
Road,Goniana Mandi, (Distt. 
Bathinda)co-education college 

BA (Eng., Pbi (Com), Pol Science, Pbi 
(L),Eng (L), Math, Eco, Computer 
Application,(PhyEducation160Seats),Sociol 
ogy,Hindi,Religion) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
B.Sc(HonoursinAgriculture)(4year)(50seat 
s) 
M.A(History,PoliticalScience,Punjabi)(40- 
40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

153. 12. 26.7.2005 
2005-06 

BabaFaridCollegeofEducationBathin 
da,V.P.O.Deon,MukatsarRoad, 
Bathinda 
composite&co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 
M.A.(Education) 40Seats 
B.A.B.Ed/B.ScB.Ed(100seats) 

154. 13. dt.02.9.2005 
2005-06 

BabaFaridCollegeBathinda,(VPODeo 
n,Bathinda)composite&co- 
educationcollege 

BA (Eng., Pbi (Com), Eng (L), Pbi (L), 
Math,Eco,History,PolScience,ComputerApp 
lication, Geography, Public Admn, 
PhyEducation) 
B.Com(240seats) 
BBA(250seats) 
BCA(300seats) 
B.Sc(Medical)(50seats) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(100seats) 
B.Sc(HonoursinBiotech.)(100seats)B.Sc(Ho 
noursinAgriculture)(4years)(300seats)  
B.Sc (Non-Medical with 

ComputerScience)(50 seats) 
B.ScHonoursinMathematics(50seats)B. 
ScHonoursinPhysics(50seats) 
B.ScHonoursint(50seats)BT 
TM(4years)(50seats) 
MA(Eng, Pbi,Eco,History,PolScience)(40- 
40seats) 



    M.Com(40seats) 
M.Sc(Math) (40 seats) 
M.Sc(Chemistry) (40seats) 
M.Sc(Physics)(40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry) (40seats) 
M. Sc (Geography) (40 
seats)M.Sc (Zoology) (40 
seats)M.Sc (Botany) (40 
seats)MCA(60 seats) 
PGDCA(80seats) 

155. 14. dt.19.7.2010 

2010-11 

BabaFaridCollegeofManagement&T 
echnologyBathinda(MukatsarRoad,V 
PO Deon,Bathinda) 
co-educationcollege 

MBA(2Unit120seats) 

156. 15. dt.17.7.2010 

2010-11 

Baba Moni Ji 
MaharajDegreeCollege,LehraMohab 
bat,(Distt.Bathinda) 
composite&co-educationcollege 

BA (Eng., Pbi (Compulsory),Pbi.(L), 
Hindi(L),Eng(L),Economics,History,PoliticalS 
cience,Math,PhysicalEducation(80seats),G 
eography,Religion,Sociology) 
BCA(50seats) 
MA(Pbi)(40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M.  Sc  (IT)  (LE)  (40 
seats)PGDCA(40 seats) 

157. 16. 18.8.2008 
2008-09 

BabaMoniJiMaharajEducationColleg 
e,LehraMohabbat, 

(Distt. 
Bathinda) 
composite&co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 

158. 17. dt.26.9.2012 
2012-13 

Fateh College, Rampura 
Phul,(Distt.Bathinda) 

composite&co-educationcollege 

BA(Eng,Pbi(Com),Pbi,Eng,Hindi(Elective),M 
ath,Eco,PolScience,Sociology,History,PhyEd 
ucation(80seats),FashionDesigning,Comput 
erApplication,JournalismandMassCommun 
ication,Psychology) 
BAHonoursSchoolinEconomics(50seats) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BCA(50seats), 
BBA(50seats), 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50seats) 
B.Sc(FashionTechnology)(50seats) 
B.Sc(CSM)(50seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats), 
M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry)(40seats) 
M.A(Punjabi,English,Economics)(40- 
40seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

159. 18. 8.8.2017 FatehCollege of B.Ed. for B.Ed.(100seats) 



  2017-18 Women, Rampura 

Phul,(Distt.Bathinda) 

compositecollege 

 

160. 19. dt.14.10.2011 
2011-12 

GianJyotiGirlsCollege,GurthariRoad,S 
angatKalan,(Distt.Bathinda) 

BA(Eng,Pbi(Compulsory),Pbi,Eng(Elective), 
History,PoliticalScience,Eco,Math,Compute 
rApplication,PhyEducation (80seats), 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

161. 20. dt.29.9.201120 
11-12 

GuruGobindSinghDegreeCollege, 
Talwandi Sabo, (Distt.Bathinda) 
co-educationcollege 

BA (Eng, Pbi (Compulsory), Eng, Hindi, 
Pbi(Elective), History, Sociology, Pol 
Science,Eco, Computer Application, Phy 
Edu 
(160seats),Religion,PublicAdmn,Math,Defe 
nceStudies,MusicVocal,DramaticArt) 
B. Sc (Honours in Agriculture) (4 years) 
(50seats) 
MA(History,Punjabi)(40-40 seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

162. 21. 21.5.2006 
2006-07 

Maharaja Aggarsain College 
ofEducation,JaiSinghWala,(Distt.Bat 
hinda) 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 
M.A.(Education) 40Seats 

163. 22. 9.10.2007 
2007-08 

MalwaCollegeofEducation, 
Deon,Bathinda 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 

164. 23. dt.10.8.200620 
06-07 

MataMaisarKhanaCollegeof 

Education(forgirls),MaisarKhana,(Dist 

t.Bathinda) 

B.Ed (100seats) 
M.A.(Education) 40Seats 

165. 24. 1997 Mata Sahib Kaur Girls 
College,DamdamaSahib,TalwandiSa 
bo,(Distt.Bathinda) 

BA(Eng.,Pbi(Com),Eng(L),Pbi(L),PolScience, 
Eco, Home Science, 
Math,Religion,History,Sociology, 

PhyEducation,Gurmat Sangeet, Computer 
Application)B.Com(60seats) 
BBA(50 seats) 
BCA(100seats) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50seats) 
MA (Pbi, Political Science) (40-40 
Seats)M.Com(40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M. Sc (IT) (Lateral Entry) (40 
seats)PGDCA(2 Unit 80seats) 
PG DiplomainDress Designing& 
Tailoring(40seats) 

166. 25. dt.22.7.201020 
10-11 

Mata Sundri Girls 
College,Dhade, (Distt. 

Bathinda)compositecollege 

BA (Eng., Pbi (Compulsory), Pbi, Eng., 
Hindi(Elective),Math,Economics,PoliticalSci 
ence,ComputerScience,PhysicalEducation 
(80 seats), Journalism, 
Psychology,Sociology,PublicAdm,Home 



    Science,FashionDesigning) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
B.Sc. (Medical) (50 
Seats)B.Sc.(NonMedical)(50S 
eats) 
B.ScHonoursSchoolinEconomics(50seats) 
B.Sc.(FashionDesigning)(50Seats) 
B.Sc(CSM) (50Seats) 
M.A(Punjabi,English,PoliticalScience)(40- 
40seats) 
M.Sc.(FashionDesigning/Technology)(40S 
eats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

167. 26. dt.11.7.200820 
08-09 

SantKabirCollegeofManagementArts 
&ComputerScienceforGirls,BhuchoK 
urad,(Distt.Bathinda) 

BA (Eng, Pbi (Compulsory), Eng (L), Pbi 
(L),History, Pol Science, Eco, Math, 
Religion,Sociology,PhysicalEducation,Comp 
uterApplication) 
BCA(50seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

168. 27. dt.16.9.201320 
13-14 

SantMaheshMunijiGirlsCollege,Nath 
anaRoad,BhagtaBhaiKa, Bathinda 

B.A.(EnglishCompulsory,PunjabiCompulsor 
y,Math,Economics,PoliticalScience,Punjabi 
Literature,EnglishLiterature,  History, 
(Physical Education 
80Seats),ComputerScience) 
B.Com(60Seats) 
BBA(50Seats) 
BCA(50Seats) 
PGDCA(40Seats) 

169. 28. 25.7.2005 
2005-06 

SwamiDayanandCollegeofEducation, 
Lehra Bega,(Distt.Bathinda) 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (200seats) 

170. 29. dt.21.7.200820 

08-09 

TapacharyaHemKunwarRasikLalDhar 
iwalJainGirlsCollege,RamaMandi,(Dis 
tt.Bathinda) 

BA (Eng., Pbi (Compulsory), Eng (L), Pbi 
(L),Hindi (L), History, Pol Sci, Eco, Religion, 
PubAdmn,FashionDesigning,Math,Physical 
Education,ComputerApplication,HomeScie 
nce) 
B.Com(60Seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(100seats) 
M.A.(History,Punjabi)(40-40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry) (40seats) 
M.Sc(FashionDesigning&Technology)(40se 
ats) 
PGDCA(2Unit80seats) 

171. 30. dt.04.7.201320 
13-14 

SSDCollegeofProfessionalStudies,Vill 
.Bhokhra,(Distt.Bathinda) 

BA(EnglishCompulsory,PunjabiCompulsory, 
Punjabi Literature, 
ComputerScience,History,Sociology,,Physic 
al 
Education,Maths,Economics) 



   co-educationcollege B.Com(Honours)(60seats)B 
BA(50seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
B.Sc(HonoursinAgriculture)(50seats)M 
.Com(2Years)(40Seats) 
B.Com-M.Com(Integrated)(5Years)(60 
Seats) 

172. 31. dt.25.9.201320 
13-14 

ShriGuruTegBahadurCollegeforWom 
en,Vill.,Teh.Phool, 

Distt.Bathinda 

compositecollege 

B.A(EnglishCompulsory,PunjabiCompulsory 
,PunjabiLiterature,EnglishLiterature,HindiLi 
terature,PoliticalScience,History,Math,(Phy 
sicalEducation 
80Seats),ComputerScience,Religion,Econo 
mics) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(50Seats) 
PGDCA(40Seats) 

173. 32. dt.04.7.201420 
14-15 

ShivalikGirlsCollege,BhuchoMandi,B 
athinda 

B.A.(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsor 
y,PunjabiLiterature,EnglishLiterature, 
History, Math, Political Science,Economics, 
Sociology, (Physical 
Education80Seats),RuralDevelopment,Com 
puter 
Science) 

174. 33. dt.15.9.201520 

15-16 

Guru Gobind Singh 
KhalsaCollege,BhagtaBhaiKa 

,Distt. 

Bathinda 

co-educationcollege 

B.A.(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsor 
y,PunjabiLiterature,EnglishLiterature, 
History, Political Science, 
PublicAdministration,Math,Economics,Mus 
icVocal,FineArts,(PhysicalEducation160Sea 
ts)andReligion,ComputerScience,Sociology) 
B.Com(60Seats) 
B.ComHonours(60Seats) 
BBA(50Seats) 
BCA(50Seats) 
B.Sc.(Medical)(50Seats) 
B.Sc.(Non-Medical)(50Seats) 
B.Sc.(FashionTechnology)(50Seats) 
B.SC.(CSM)(50seats) 
B.Sc.(HonoursinAgriculture)(50Seats) 
MA(Punjabi)(40seats) 
MSc.(IT)(40Seats) 
PGDCA(40Seats) 

175. 34. dt.30.9.201520 
15-16 

Bagla Mukhi College 
ofEducation, 
Balluana, Distt. 

Bathinda 
co-educationcollege 

 
 

B.Ed.(100Seats) 

176. 35. dt.30.9.201520 
15-16 

GTBCollege,Vill.Balloh,Distt.Bathinda 
(forgirls) 
compositecollege 

 
B.Ed.(100Seats) 
(Disaffiliation under process) 

177. 36. 25.9.2015 
2015-16 

MataSundriGirlsCollegeofEducation,V 
ill.Dhade,Distt. 

Bathinda 

B.Ed.(100Seats) 



   compositecollege  

178. 37. 19.7.2016 
2016-17 

D.M.CollegeofEducation.VPO. 
Kararwala, Distt. 

Bathinda 

co-educationcollege 

 
 

B.Ed.(100Seats) 

(6) 

GovernmentColleges(Distt.Mansa) 

179. 1. 1965 Nehru Memorial Govt. 
College,Mansa 
(PermanentAffiliation) 

 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 

BA (Eng, Pbi (Compulsory), 
PoliticalScience,History,ComputerApp 

lication,Physical Education, Pbi (L), Eco, 
Math) (R)B.Com(60seats)(R) 
BBA(50seats)(SF) 
BCA(50seats)(SF) 
B.Sc(Non-medical)(50seats)(R) 
MA(PolScience, Pbi)(40-40seats)(R) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats)(SF) 
M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry) (40 seats)(SF) 
PGDCA(40seats)(SF) 

 PrivateColleges -Aided(Distt.Mansa) 

180. 1. 1998 National  College of 
Engineering andTechnology 
(Distt. Mansa) 

 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 
(AutonomousCollege) 
(PermanentAffiliation) 

BA (Eng., Pbi (Compulsory), Music Vocal, 
Computer Application, Fashion 
Designing.Economics 
,PoliticalScience,History,Hindi(L),.Pbi(L),Eng
(L),Home 
Science,Computer Science 
,OfficeManagement,PhysicalEducation,Co
mmerce,Math,) 
B.Com(210seats) 
BCA(150seats) 
BBA (160seats) 
B.Sc.(Medical)(100seats) 
B.SC(Non-Medical)(80seats) 
B.Sc(General)(40seats) 
MA(Punjabi, Hindi , English)(40seats) 
MCA (60seat) MBA(50seats) 
Bsc.(IT) (40seats) ,M.Sc(IT) (40seats) 
PGDCA(40 seats) 
P.G. Diploma in Dress Designing & 
Tailoring(40seats) 

181. 2. 1971 Guru Nanak 
College,Budhladha,(Dist 

t.Mansa) 

 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 
co-education college 

(AutonomousCollege) 

 
(PermanentAffiliation) 

BA(Eng.,Punjabi(Com),Eco,PoliticalScience, 
History, Punjabi (L), Eng (L), Hindi(L), 
Religion, Sociology, Fashion 
Designing,Computer,Math,PhysicalEducati 
on,HomeScience,Music,DefenceStudies,Jo 
urnalismandmasscommunicationpublicad 
ministration, finearts) 
B.Com(60seats) 
B.Com (Honours) (180 
seats)BBA(50 seats) 
BCA(100seats) 
B.Sc(Medical)(50seats) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(100seats) 
B.Sc (Non-Medical with Computer 



    Science)(50seats) 
B.Sc(HonoursinAgriculture)(4year)(50seat 
s) 
B.Lib (20seats) 
MA(Punjabi,English)History,MusicVocal,Hi 
ndi,politicalScience) 
M.Com (40seats) 
M.Sc (Math) 
M.Sc(Chemistry)(40seats) 
M.Sc(FashionTechnology) (40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M. Sc (IT) (Lateral entry) (40 
seats)M.Sc.(Physics)(40 Seats) 
MCA(60seats) 
M.Lib(40seats)PGDCA(2 
Unit80seats) 
B.Voc.SoftwareDevelopment 
B.Voc. Fashion 
TechnololgyB.Voc.FoodProces 
sing 
Cyber 
SecurityGarmentD 
esigning 
ApparelmadeupsandHouseFurnishingof(S 
ector SkillCouncil) 
Agriculture(SectorSkillCouncil) 

 PrivateColleges-Self-Financing(Distt.Mansa) 

182. 1. dt.18.9.199119 
91-92 

National College, 
Bhikhi,(Distt.Mansa) 

 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 
co-education 

college(PermanentAffil 

iation) 

BA(Eng.,Punjabi(Compulsory),Eng(L),Punja 
bi(L),PubAdmn,PhysicalEducation,Math,His 
tory,PoliticalScience,Eco,Computer 
Application, Fashion Designing)B.A- 
B.Ed(100Seats) 
B.Com(60Seats) 
BCA(100seats) 
B.Sc (Honours in Agriculture) (50 
seats)B.Lib(20Seats) 
DiplomainAgriculture(50seats) 
MA(Punjabi,History,English,PoliticalScience 
)(40-40Seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M.SC (IT) (Lateral Entry) (40 
seats)M.Sc.(Math) (40 Seats) 
M.Lib(40Seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 
P.G Diploma in Dress Designing & 
Tailoring 

183. 2. dt.11.8.2008 
2008-09 

S.S.JainCollegeofEducation(for 
girls),Mansa 

B.Ed (100seats) 

184. 3. dt.6.9.20092 
009-10 

BhagwatiCollegeofEducation(for 
girls), Bhikhi, (Distt. 

Mansa) 

B.Ed (100seats) 

185. 4. 5.7.2007 

2007-08 

GuruNanakCollegeofEducation 
(forGirls),Bhikhi,(Distt.Mansa) 

B.Ed (100seats) 



186. 5. dt.14.8.2008 ModernCollegeofEducation 

(forgirls),Bhikhi,Mansa 

B.Ed (100seats) 

187. 6. dt.24.07.2008 

2008-09 

S.S.CollegeforGirls,Bhikhi,(Distt.Mans 
a) 

BA(Eng.,Punjabi(Compulsory),Hindi.,Punja 
bi Literature,  Sociology, 

Eco,psychology, Pub 
Admn, 
Philosophy,PhysicalEducation,M 

ath,FineArts,Computer Science, 
Religion, Sanskrit,Political 

Science, Geography, History)B.Com(60 
seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
B.Sc(Medical)(25seats)B.Sc(N 
on-Medical)(25seats) 
Diploma In Agriculture (50 
seats)MA(Punjabi) (40seats) 
M.Sc (IT) (40 
seats),PGDCA(40se 
ats), 
P.G.DiplomainDressDesigningandTailoring 
(40seats) 
P.G.DiplomainCostemetalogy(40seats) 

188. 7. dt.12.1.200620 
06-07 

S.S.CollegeofEducation(forGirls),Bhikh 
i, (Distt.Mansa) 

B.Ed(200seats) 
M.Ed(50seats) 
M.A.(Education) 40Seats 

189. 8. dt.17.12.2009 
2009-10 

Guru Teg Bahadur College 
ofEducation,Dalelwala,Teh.Budhladh 
a,(Distt.Mansa) 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 
M.A. (Education) 40 
SeatsB.A.- 
B.Ed.(4Year)(100Seats) 

190. 9. dt.20.7.201220 
12-13 

GlobalCollegeofHigherEducation,Na 
ngalKhurd,(Distt.Mansa) 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 

191. 10. dt.21.8.2008 
2008-09 

MaiBhagoCollegeofEducation,Ralla,( 
Distt.Mansa) 
composite&co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 
M.A.(Education) 40Seats 

192. 11. dt.14.7.201020 
10-11 

MaiBhagoDegreeCollege,Ralla,(Distt. 
Mansa) 
composite&co-educationcollege 

BA(Eng.,Pbi(Compulsory),Eng.,Pbi.,Hindi 
(Elective), Economics, Math, 
PoliticalScience,Religion,History,Geography 
,ComputerApplication,(PhysicalEducation 
80Seats),FashionDesigning,Sociology,Hom 
eScience, MusicVocal) 
BCA(100seats) 
B.Sc.(Medical)(25Seats)B.Sc.( 
Non-Medical)(25Seats) 
M.A(Hindi) (40Seats) 
M. Sc (IT) (40 
seats)PGDCA(40sea 
ts) 
PGDiplomainDressDesigning& Tailoring 
(40seats) 

193. 12. dt.4.6.2010 MalwaCollegeofEducation, B.Ed (100seats) 



  2010-11 Sardulewala,(Distt.Mansa)(for 

girls) 

 

194. 13. dt.17.8.200920 
09-10 

MeeraCollegeofEducation,MansaRo 
ad,Sardulewala,(Distt.Mansa) 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 

195. 14. dt.17.8.200920 
09-10 

MalwaCollegeofTrainingsandEducati 
on,MalakpurKhiala,(Distt.Mansa) 
co-educationcollege 

 
B.Ed (100seats) 

196. 15. dt.11.10.2007 

2007-08 

MataGurdevKaurMemorialEducatio 

nInstitute(forgirls), 

Bareta,(Distt.Mansa) 

B.Ed (200seats) 

197. 16. dt.25.8.200520 
05-06 

Milkha Singh Educational 

Institute,  Bareta, 

(Distt.Mansa) co- 

educationcollege 

B.Ed(200seats) 
M.Ed(50Seats) 

198. 17. dt.08.12.2011 
2011-12 

BhaiBehloKhalsaGirlsCollege, Phafre 
Bhai Ke, (Distt.Mansa) 

BA(Eng,Pbi(Compulsory),Pbi.,Hindi,English( 
Lit.)PoliticalScience,History,PhysicalEducati 
on(80seats),ComputerApplication,Fashion 
Designing,HomeScience,Economics,Religio 
n,Math,Geography) 
BCA(50seats) 
DiplomaInAgriculture (50seats) 
M.A.(History,PoliticalScience,Punjabi) 
(40-40seats) 

199. 18. dt.12.8.201320 
13-14 

MalwaInstituteofHigherStudies,Sard 
ulewala,Teh.Sardulgarh,(Distt.Mansa 
) 
co-educationcollege 

B.A. (Punjabi Compulsory, 
EnglishCompulsory, Hindi Literature, 
History,Political Science, Religion, 
Economics,Math,(PhysicalEducation80seat 
s),HomeScience) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BBA(50Seats) 
BCA(50Seats) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50seats) 
B.Sc. (Honours in Agriculture) 4 Years 
(50Seats) 
PGDCA(40Seats) 

200. 19. dt.23.9.201420 
14-15 

KrishnaCollegeofHigherEducation, 
Vill. Ralli, Budhladaco-education 
college 

B.A (English-Punjabi 
(Compulsory),History, Political 
Science, Sociology,Religion, Punjabi- 
English (Literature),Public Adam., 
Economics, 
Geography,Math,ComputerApplicatio 
n,(PhysicalEducation 80 Seats) 
B.Com(60Seats) 
BCA(50Seats) 
B.Lib(20Seats) 
M.A.(Punjabi)(40Seats) 
M.Sc.(Math)(40Seats) 



    PGDCA(40Seats) 
D.lib(50seats) 
M.lib(40seats) 
M.A(PoliticalScience) (40seats) 
M.A(History)(40seats) 
M.Sc-IT-lateralentry(40seats) 

201. 20. dt.22.6.201520 
15-16 

ArihantCollegeofEducation,Bareta,M 
ansa 
co-educationcollege 

B.Ed.(100Seats) 

202. 21. dt.30.7.201520 
15-16 

TheRoyalGroupofColleges,Vill.Boraw 
al,Teh.Bhudlada, 

Distt.Mansa 
co-educationcollege 

B.A.(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsor 
y, History, 

PublicAdministration, 
PoliticalScience,Sociology &Defense 
Studies, FashionDesigning). 

B.Com(60Seats) 
BBA(50Seats) 
BCA(50Seats) 
B.Sc.(Non-Medical)(50Seats) 
B.Sc.(HonoursinAgriculture)4Years(50Seat 
s) 
BachelorofJournalismandMassCommunicat 
ion(50 Seats) 
B. Lib (20 
Seats)D.Lib(50se 
ats) 
Diploma in Agriculture (50 
seats)DiplomainComputerApplication(50s 
eats) 
M.A.(English)(40Seats) 
M.A (Punjabi, History, 

PoliticalScience)(40-40 Seats) 

M.Sc(IT)(LE)(40seats) 
M.Lib(40Seats) 
PGDCA(40Seats) 

PGDiplomainDressDesigning&Tailoring(40s 

eats) 

203. 22. dt.29.9.201520 
15-16 

MataSitoDeviCollegeofEducation,Kot 
Dharmu,Distt. 

Mansa 
co-educationcollege 

 
B.Ed.(100Seats) 

204. 23. dt.3.10.201620 

16-17 

The Enlightened 

DegreeCollege, Jhunir, 

Distt. Mansaco-education college 

B.A.(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsor 
y,PunjabiLiterature,HindiLiterature,English 
Literature,History,Economics,PoliticalScien 
ce,FashionDesigning,HomeScience,Sociolo 
gyandMath) 
B.Com(60Seats) 

BCA(50Seats) 

B.Sc.(FashionTechnology)(50Seats) 



    D.Lib(50Seats) 
B.Lib(20Seats) 
M.Com (60 Seats) 
PGDCA (40 seats) 
M.A. (Punjabi) (40 Seats) 
M.A. (History) (40 Seats) 

M.A. (English) (40 Seats) 
M.A. (Political Science) (40 Seats) 

205. 24. dt.24.8.201620 

16-17 

TheEnlightendedCollegeofPhysicalEd 

ucation,VillageDalelwala,Distt.Mans 

a 

co-educationcollege 

B.P.Ed(100Seats) 

B.P.ES(100Seats) 

M.P.Ed(40Seats) 
PGDiploma inYoga(1Year) 30Seats 

206. 25 dt.30.09.2024 
(2024-25) 

Guru Teg Bahadur Degree College, 

Dalelwala, Mansa 

Composite& Co-educationcollege 

BA (Punjabi & English Compulsory) 

(Punjabi, Hindi & English Literature) 

History, Political Science, Economics, 

Socical Science, Computer Eduation, 

Mathematics & (Physical Education 80 

Seats) 

 
(7) 

GovernmentColleges(Distt.Faridkot) 

207. 1. 1962(1942) Govt. Barjindra 
College,Faridkot 

UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 

BA(R) 
B.Com(60seats)(R) 
BCA(50Seats)(SF) 
B.Sc(Medical)(50seats)(R)B.Sc(N 
on-Medical)(50seats)(R) 
B.Sc(HonoursinAgriculture)(4year)(100sea 
ts) 
MA ( Pbi, Economics) (40-40 seats) 
(R)MA(English)(40seats)(SF) 
M.Sc(Chemistry)(40seats) (R) 
MA(MusicVocal)(15seats)(R) 
B.Sc (Data Analysis) (50 Seats) SF 
B.B.A (Hospital Mgt) (50 Seats) SF 
B.A (Digital Media & Design) (50 Seats) SF 

208. 2. 1962(1960) Desh Bhagat 
PanditChetanDevGovt.CollegeofEdu 
cation,Faridkot 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAct 
. 
1956 

B.Ed(100seats) 
M.Ed (50Seats) 

209. 3. 1982 ShahidBhagatSinghGovt.College,Kot 
kapura,(Distt.Faridkot) 
Under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the 
UGC Act.1956 

B.A(R) 
BCA (50 
seats)(SF)M.Sc.(IT)(40s 
eats)(SF) 
M.Sc. (IT) Lateral Entry (40 
seats)(SF)PGDCA(40seats)(SF) 

 PrivateColleges-Aided(Distt.Faridkot) 

   NIL  

 PrivateColleges-Self-Financing(Distt.Faridkot) 



210. 1. dt.16.4.200420 
04-05 

Baba Farid Law College, 
Faridkot 
co-educationcollege 

L.L.B(3yeas120seats) 
B.A.L.L.B(5years180seats) 

211. 2. dt.03.7.200920 
09-10 

BhaiBhagtuGirlsCollege,Ramgarh,Bh 
agtuana,(Distt.Faridkot) 

BA (Eng., Pbi (Compulsory), Eng (L), Pbi 
(L),Hindi (L), Pub Admn, History, Pol 
Science,Eco.,Math, Religion) 
BBA(50seats) 
MA (Pbi, History) (40-40 
seats)PGDCA(40 seats) 

212. 3. dt.14.8.200820 
08-09 

Akal Sahae College 
ofEducation, 
Kotkapura,(Distt. 

B.Ed (100seats) 
M.A.(Education) 40Seats 

   Faridkot) 
co-educationcollege 

 

213. 4. dt.22.7.201020 
10-11 

GurukulCollegeforWomen,Kothe,Kot 
kapura(Distt.Faridkot) 

BA(Eng.,Pbi(Compulsory),History,PoliticalS 
cience,Sociology,FashionDesigning,Econom 
ics,PhysicalEducation(80seats),ComputerA 
pplication,Math,Pbi., Eng(Elective) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(100seats) 
B.Sc(Medical)(25seats) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(25seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M. Sc (IT) (Lateral Entry) (80 
seats)PGDCA(40 seats) 
PG DiplomaInDress Designing& Tailoring 
(40seats) 

214. 5. dt.14.9.201120 
11-12 

GandhiMemorialCollegeforWomen, 
Kotkapura,(Distt.Faridkot) 

BA (Eng, Pbi (Com), Home Science, 
HomeManagement,ComputerApplication, 
Physical Edu (80 seats), Music, 
Psychology,Geography,Eng,Pbi,Hindi(Electi 
ve),History,PolScience,Eco,Math,PublicAd 
mn,Sociology,GurmatSangeet,Fashion 
Designing 

215. 6. dt.20.8.200820 
08-09 

Hans Raj Memorial College 
ofEducation,BajaKhana,Kotkapura, 

(Distt. 

Faridkot)co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 
M.A.(Education) 40Seats 

216. 7. dt.12.7.201120 
11-12 

MalwaDegreeCollegeforGirls,Faridko 
tRoad,Kotakpura,(Distt.Faridkot) 

BA 
B.Com(60seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
B.Sc(Medical)(50seats) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50seats) 
M.Sc(IT) (40seats), 
M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry) (40seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 



217. 8. dt.26.07.2006 
2006-07 

SBRS College for 
Women,Sadik,(Distt.Faridko 

t) 

BA (Eng., Pbi (Compulsory), Pbi (L), Eng 
(L),Hindi (L), Pol Science, Phy Education, 
MusicV, Music I,Computer Application, 
Math,Economics,Sanskrit,FashionDesigning 
,HomeScience,Sociology,PublicAdmn,Religi 
on) 
B.Com(60Seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(100seats) 
B.Sc. (Non-Medical) (50 
Seats)D.Lib(50seats) 
MA(Pbi,History,PoliticalScience)(40-40 
seats) 

    M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M.Sc.(FashionDesigningandTechnolgy)(40 
Seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 
P.GDiplomainDressDesigningandTailoring 
(40Seats) 

218. 9. dt.25.9.2015 

2015-16 

MalwaCollegeofEducation,( 

forgirls),Kotakpura 

B.Ed.(100Seats) 

219. 10. dt.1.6.20162 

016-17 

BabaBandaBahadurCollegeofEducati 

on,Faridkotco-education college 
B.Ed(100Seats) 

220. 11. dt.22.6.201620 

16-17 

SMDGirlsCollegeofEducation,KotSuk 

hia,FaridKotco-educationcollege 
B.Ed(50Seats) 

221. 12. dt.17.8.20162 

016-17 

Punjab Degree College, 

Faridkot 

 
co-educationcollege 

B.A.(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsor 
y, Punjabi Literature, 
EnglishLiterature,Economics,Math,Geograp 
hy,OfficeManagement,Computer,(Physical 
Education80Seats),Music,PoliticalSciencea 
ndHistory) 

B.Com(60Seats) 
BBA(50Seats) 
BCA(50Seats) 
B.Sc. (Medical) (50 
Seats)B.Sc(Non- 
Medical)(50Seats) 

B.Sc.(HonoursinAgricuture)(50Seats) 

 
(8) 

GovernmentColleges(Distt.Ropar) 



222. 1. 1962(1944) Govt.College,Ropar 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 

BA(Eng,Punjabi(Com),Hindi,Sanskrit,Politic 
alScience,Math,Geography,History,MusicI, 
MusicV,PhysicalEducation,Home Science, 
Philosophy, 
PubAdmn,ComputerApplication,PoliceAdm 
inistration)(R) 
BAHonoursin(Hindi,Geography,Sanskrit)(R) 
B.Com(120seats)(R) 
BCA(50+50=100seats)(SF) 
B.Sc(Medical)(50seats)(R) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(150seats)(R) 
MA (Eng. Pbi, Pol Science, 

PublicAdministration)(R) 
Certificate Course in (Data Care 

    Management, Computer 
Application,Industrial 

Chemistry, 
Instrumentation)M.Sc(IT)(LE)(SF) 
PGDCA(40seats)(SF) 
B.Sc (Logistic and supply Chain 

Management) (50 Seats)SF 

B.B.A (Logistic and supply Chain 

Management) (50 Seats) SF 

B.A Digital Media and Design (50 Seats) SF 
B.A (Hons.) Journalism with Media Studies) 

(50 Seats) SF 

B.A (Visual Arts) (50 Seats) SF 

B.B.A (Hospital Management) (50 Seats) SF 

B.Sc. (Travel and Tourism) (50 

Seats) SF 

B.B.A (Banking Financial Services(50 Seats) 

SF 

B.Com (Tax and Planning) (60 

Seats) SF 

223. 2. 1979 Govt. 
ShivalikCollege,NayaNangal 

,(Distt.Ropar) 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 

BA(Eng,Pbi(Com),PolScience,Eco,Sociology, 
Pub Admn, Physical 
Education,History,Math,Geography,Compu 
terApplication,Pbi(L),Hindi(L),Environment) 
(R) 
B.Com(60+30=90seats)(R) 
BCA(50+25=75seats)(SF) 
B.Sc.(Medical)(50seats)(R)B.Sc( 
Non-Medical)(50seats)(R) 
MA(PoliticalScience,Economics,PublicAdmi 
nistration.)(R) 
PGDCA(40seats)(SF) 

B. Sc (Logistic Supply Chain) (50 
Seats)SFB.B.A (Logistic Supply Chain 

Management) (50 Seats) SF 

B.A (Aesthetic and Beauty Therepy)(50 

Seats) SF 

B.B .A (Banking Financial Services & 

Insurance) (50 Seats) SF 

B.Sc (Medical & Lab Technology) 
(50 Seats) SF 



224. 3. Privatefromdt.21. 
7.2006 

2006-07 
Govt.fromdt.28.1 
2.2018 

2017-18 

Govt.SewaSinghMemorialKhalsa 
College (Girls), Guru 
KaKhuh,Mune,NurpurBedi,(Distt.Ro 
par) 

BA(English- 
PunjabiCompulsory,Punjabi(L),Hindi(L),Eng. 
(L),History,PoliticalScience,Eco,Math,Religi 
on,Sociology,(PhysicalEducation80seats),G 
urmatSangeet,ComputerApplication) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BCA(50seats)M.sc(I 
T)(40seats), 
M.sc(IT)(LE) (40seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

B.A (Aesthetic & Beauty Therepy) (50 
Seats)SF 

225. 4. 18.8.2021 
2021-22 

Govt.CollegeMahen,(Distt.Ropar) BA(English- 
PunjabiCompulsory,Hindi,History, 
Math,Economics, Political 
Science,Social,Science,PublicAdminstration 
,Punjabi(L), English(L) 
B.Com(60seats) 

226. 5. dt.11.5.20222 

022-23 

NationalInstituteofElectronicsandInf 

ormationTechnology,Ropar(NIELIT) 

(AnAutonomousScientificSocietyun 

dertheadministrativecontrolofMinis 

tryofElectronics&CommunicationTe 

chnology(MeitY),Govt. ofIndia) 

Coursesunderself-financedscheme 
 

BCA, 

(HonoursincomputerScience) 
PGDCA 
Msc in computer science 

withspecilizationinData 

Science(40 Seats) 

 
PrivateColleges-Aided(Distt.Ropar) 

227. 1. 1975 AmarShahidBabaAjitSinghJujharSing 
hMemorialCollege,Bela,(Distt.Ropar) 

 
Under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the 
UGC Act.1956 
(PermanentAffiliation) 

BA(Eng.,Pbi(Com),PolScience,Math,History 
,Eco,RuralDevelopment,Pbi(L),ComputerAp 
plication,AgroService,(PhysicalEducation80 
seats) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50seats) 
B. Sc (Non-Medical with 

ComputerScience)(50 seats) 
B. Sc (Honours in Biotech.) (50 
seats)MA(Punjabi) (40seats) 
M.Com (40Seats) 
M.Sc(Biotech)(40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M. Sc (IT) (Lateral Entry) (40 
seats)M.Sc(Math)(40 Seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 
PGDiplomainMassCommunication&Journal 
ism(40 seats) 
B.Voc.Foodprocessing 
B.Voc.RetailManagementandITM 
edicalLaboratoryTechnology 

   



228. 2. 1971 BabaZoravarSinghFatehSinghKhalsa 
GirlsCollege,Morinda,(Distt.Ropar) 
Under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the 
UGC Act.1956 

 
(PermanentAffiliation) 

BA (Eng., Punjabi (Com), History, 
PoliticalScience, Sociology, Computer 
Application,Math, Eco, Music V, Pbi (L), 
Hindi (L), Eng(L) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M.Sc. (IT) (Lateral Entry) (40 
seats)PGDCA(40seats) 
PG DiplomainDress Designing& 
Tailoring(40seats) 

229. 3. 1968 Shri. Guru Teg Bahadur 
KhalsaCollege,AnandpurSahib,(Distt. 
Ropar) 
Under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the 
UGC Act.1956 
(AutonomousCollege) 

(PermanentAffiliation) 

BA  (Eng.,Punjabi Compulsory) 
Journalism&MassCommunication,Eng(L),P 
unjabi(L),Hindi(L),PoliticalScience,History,C 
omputerApplication,DefenseStudies,Religi 
on Studies, Math,  Physical 
Education,Economics,(PhysicalEducation80 
Seats)GurmatSangeet,MusicVocal,FineArts, 
Geography,Sociology) 
BA(EnglishHonours)(50seats)B. 
Com(120 Seats) 
B.Com(Honours)(120seats) 
B.Com(Accounting&Finance)(60Seats)BC 
A(50 seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
B.Sc(Medical)(50seats) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(100seats) 
B.Sc(HonoursinAgriculture)(4years)(100se 
ats)  
B.ScHonorsinMathematics(50seats)B. 
Sc Honours in Chemistry (50 
seats)B.Sc. Honours in Physics (50 
seats)DiplomaInAgriculture(50seats) 
Diploma in Computer Hardware & 
Networking(50seats) 

    MA(Punjabi,History,English,Hindi,PoliticalS 
cience) (40-40seats) 
M.Com (60seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats) 
M.Sc(IT)LateralEntry(40Seats) 
M.Sc.(Physics,Chemistry,Math)(60-60Seats) 
M.Sc.(Botany)(40seats)P 
GDCA(80 seats) 
B.Voc.FoodProcessing 
B.Voc. Software 
DevelopmentB.Voc. 
Hospitality and 
TourismB.Voc.RetailManagem 
ent 

 PrivateColleges -Self-Financing(Distt.Ropar) 

230. 1. dt.6.9.20062 
006-07 

Ambika College of 
Education,Opp.VillageBadali,BadalaR 
oad,Kharar,(Distt.Ropar) 

co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 



231. 2. dt.21.8.200020 
00-01 

MaharajBrahamSagarBrahmanand 
BhuriwaleC 

ollege, Tibba Nangal,(Distt.Ropar) 
co-educationcollege 

BA(English- 
PunjabiCompulsory),PublicAdmn.,(Physical 
Education80Seats),ComputerApplication,Hi 
ndi(L),Punjabi(L), Economics, History, 
Political Science)B.Com(60Seats) 
B.Sc(Medical)(50Seats) 
B.Sc.(Non- 
Medical)(50Seats)M.Com(40s 
eats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

232. 3. dt.5.7.2005 
session2005- 
06 

MeharChandCollegeofEducation,Bh 
anopli,(Distt.Ropar) 
co-education 
college(PermanentAffil 
iation) 

B.Ed (200seats) 

233. 5. dt.18.7.200520 
05-06 

ShivalikHillsCollegeofEducation,Patti 
,P.O.Manakpur,AnandpurSahib,(Dist 
t.Ropar) 

co-educationcollege 
(PermanentAffiliation) 

B.Ed (100seats) 

234. 7. dt.09.8.20162 

016-17 

BibiSharanKaurKhalsaCollege, 

ChamkaurShaib,Distt.Ropar 

co-educationcollege 

B.A.(PunajbiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsor 
y,PunjabiElective,EnglishElective,PoliticalSc 
ience,Economics,Math,Sociology,(PhysicalE 
ducation 
80Seats),Religion,Psychology,FineArts), 
B.Com(60Seats) 
B.Com (Honours) (60 
Seats)BCA (50Seats) 
BBA(50Seats) 
B.Sc. (Medical) (50 
Seats)B.Sc.(NonMedical)(50Seat 
s) 

M.A. (Punjabi) (40 

Seats)PGDCA(40 Seats) 

 
(9) 

GovernmentColleges(Distt.Mohali) 



235. 1. 1984 ShaheedMajorHarminderpalSingh 
(Shaurya Chakra 
vijeta),Govt.College,SahibzadaAjitSin 
ghNagar 
Under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the 
UGC Act.1956 

 
Permanent 

BA(Eng.,Punjabi(Compulsory),Eco,History,F 
ineArts,Math,Sociology,Psychology,Linguist 
ic,Geo,PolScience,Eng(L),Hindi(L),PubAdmn 
,(PhysicalEducation 80 Seats), Home 
Science, 
MusicV,MusicI,ComputerApplication)(R)  
BA Honours in  (Psychology,  Eco., 
History,Sociology,Punjabi)(R) 
B.Com(120seats)(R) 

BCA(50 +50seats)(SF) 
B.Sc(Medical)(50seats)(R) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50seats)(R) 
B.Sc(Non- 
MedicalwithComputerScience)(50seats)(R 
) 
B.Sc(HonoursinBiotech)(50seats)(SF) 
B.Sc(HomeScience) 
Diploma in food production 

(100seats)(SF) 
Diplomainfood&beverageservices(50seats 
)(SF) 
Diplomainaccommodationoperation(50se 
ats)(SF) 
Diplomainbakery&confectionary(50seats)( 
SF) 
MA(FineArts,Eng,Punjabi)(40-40seats)(R) 
M.Sc(IT)(40seats)(SF) 
M.Sc(Math)(40seats)(R) 

    M.Sc (Chemistry) (40 seats) 
(R)M.Sc(IT)(LE)(40seats) (SF) 
PGDCA(40seats)(SF) 

B.Sc (Data Analytics) (50 Seats)SF 
B.B.A (Banking Financial Services & 

Insurance) (50 Seats) SF 

B.A Hon’s Journalism and Media Studies 

(50 Seats) SF 

B.Sc (Travel and Tourism)(50 Seats) SF 
B.B.A (Hospital Management) (50 Seats) SF 

236. 2. 1975 Govt. College, Dera Bassi, BA(R) 

(Distt.Mohali) 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCA 
ct.1956 

BAHonours in (Punjabi&Psychology)(R) 
B.Com(60Seats) (R) 
B.Com(Honours)(60Seats) (SF) 

BCA(50Seats)(SF) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50seats)(R) 
CertificateCourseinGoods&ServiceTax 
(R)50Seats) 
CertificateCourseininteriordecoration 
(R)(50seats) 
P.GDiplomainInsurance&Banking(R) 
(40Seats) 
P.GDiplomainGurmatGyan(R)(40) 
B.A (Aesthetic & Beauty Therepy) (50 
Seats)SF 
B.B.A (Business Process Re-engineering & 
Mgt) (50 Seats) SF 
M.Com (40 Seats) SF 



  
PrivateColleges-Aided(Distt.Mohali) 

237. 1. 1972 ShahidKashiRam 
MemorialCollege,BhagooMajra,Khar 
ar,(Distt.Mohali) 
Under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the 
UGC Act.1956 
co-educationcollege 

BA 
B.Com(60seats) 
BCA (50 
seats)MA 
(Punjabi)PGDCA( 
40seats) 

(PermanentAffiliation) 

PrivateColleges-Self-Financing(Distt.Mohali) 

238. 1. 1974 ShahidBhagat SinghKhalsa BA(Eng,Punjabi(Com),History,Political 

CollegeforWomen,Padiala,(Distt.Mo 
hali) 
UnderSection2(f)&12(B)oftheUGCAct 
. 
1956 

Science, Pbi (L), Hindi (L), Eng.(L), 
Sociology, Eco, Physical 

Education,ComputerApplicati 
on) 
B.Com(60seats) 

(PermanentAffiliation) BCA(50seats) 
M.Sc(IT)(LateralEntry) (40seats) 
PGDCA(40seats) 

239. 2. dt.18.6.1990 ArmyInstituteofLaw,Sector- 
68,Mohali. 
co-educationcollege 

(PermanentAffiliation) 

B.A.L.L.B(5years)(120seats) 
L.L.M(1Year)15Seats 

240. 3. dt.08.10.2012 
2012-13 

KhalsaCollege(Amritsar)ofTechnolog 
y&BusinessStudies, Phase-3- 
A,Mohali 
co-educationcollege 

B.A (English Compulsory, 
Punjabi 

Compulsory,History,Economics,PublicAda 
m.,PoliticalScience,PunjabiLiterature, 
EnglishLiterature,ComputerApplication,Soc 
iology) 
B.Com(120Seats) 
B.Com(Honours)(60seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(50seats) 
MA(Sociology)(40seats) 
M.Com(40 Seats) 
M. Sc (IT) (40 
seats)M.Sc(IT)(LE)(40se 
ats)MBA(60 Seats) 
PGDCA(40Seats) 

   

241. 4. dt.21.7.2004 ShivalikInstituteofEducation B.Ed (50seats) 

2004-05 & Research,Mohali M.A.Edu. (40seats) 

 co-educationcollege  

 (PermanentAffiliation)  

242. 5. 18.9.2007 AttriCollegeofEducationfor B.Ed (100seats) 

2007-08 Girls,LalruMandi,NearShiv 

 Mandir Road, Derabassi, 

 (Distt.Mohali) 
 co-educationcollege 



243. 7. dt.7.7.2005 DivyaShikshaGurukulCollege B.Ed (200seats) 

2005-06 ofEducation,VillageBalopur, M.Ed (50seats) 

 Derabassi-Lalru Highway,  

 (Distt.Mohali)  

 co-educationcollege  

244. 8. dt.19.7.2005 DoabaCollegeofEducation, B.Ed (100seats) 

2005-06 Ghatour,(Distt.Mohali) 
 co-educationcollege 

245. 9. dt.18.7.2005 GuruNanakDevCollegeof B.Ed (100seats) 

2005-06 Education, Majatri, 

Kharar,(Distt.Mohali) 

B.A-B.Ed(50seats) 
M.Ed (50seats) 

 co-educationcollege  

 (PermanentAffiliation)  

246. 10. dt.8.9.2006 InternationalDivineCollegeof B.Ed (50seats) 

2006-07 Education, Ratwara Sahib M.AEdu.(40Seats) 

 Complex, P.O. Mullanpur  

 Garib Dass, Tehsil Kharar,  

 (Distt.Mohali)  

 co-educationcollege  

247. 11. dt.28.7.2006 
2006.07 

Rattan Professional 
EducationCollege,VPOSohana, 
(Distt.Mohali) 
composite&co-educationcollege 

B.A (Punjabi-English Compulsory, 
History,Eco.Pol.Sci,Sociology,Mathematics 
andReligion) 
B.Com(60seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(50seats) 

248. 12. dt.11.9.200920 
02-10 

RattanProfessionalEducationCollege 
(B.EdCollege), 

VPO 
Sohana, (Distt. 
Mohali)composite&co- 
educationcollege 

B.Ed(200seats) 
M.Ed(50seats) 

249. 13. dt.14.7.200920 
09-10 

ShahidUdhamSinghCollegeofResearc 
h&Technology,Tangori,(Distt.Mohali 
) 
co-educationcollege 

B.Com(120seats) 
BBA(100seats) 
BCA(100seats) 
B.Sc(HonoursinAgriculture)(50seats) 
B.Sc(Biotech) (40seats) 
B.Sc(Microbiology) (40seats) 
B.Sc(IndustrialMicrobiology)(40seats) 
B. Sc (Human Genetics) (40 
seats)M.Com(40 Seats) 
PGDiplomainCounselingPsychology(40 
Seats) 

250. 14. dt.21.10.2013 
2013-14 

Universal College, 
Ballopur,Lalru(Mohali) 

composite&co-educationcollege 

B.A(PunjabiCompulsory,EnglishCompulsory 
,PunjabiLiterature,EnglishLiterature,HindiLi 
terature,History,Economics, Pubic Adam., 
Political Science,(Physical 

Education), 
ComputerApplication, 
Functional 
English,Psychology) 

B.Com (60Seats) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50seats) 
B.Sc(HonoursinAgriculture)(50Seats) 
DiplomainAgriculture (50seats) 



251. 15. dt.17.7.20142 
014-15 

Sachdeva Girls 
College,Gharuan,M 

ohali 

B.A. (Punjabi Compulsory, 
EnglishCompulsory,PunjabiLiteratu 

re,EnglishLiterature, History, Political 
Science,Sociology,Economics,Math 

,ComputerApplication, (Physical Education 
80 Seats)B.Com.(60Seats) 
BBA(50seats) 
BCA(100seats) 
B.Sc.(Non-Medical)(50Seats) 
M.A.(Punjabi,PoliticalScience)(40-40Seats) 
M.Com (40 
Seats)M.Sc(IT)(40s 
eats) 
PGDCA(40Seats) 

252. 16. dt.22.8.20142 
014-15 

DoabaDegreeCollege,Vill.Ghataur, 
Teh. Kharar, Mohalico-education 
college 

B.A.(Punjabi- 
English(CompulsoryandLiterature),Econom 
ics,PoliticalScience,PublicAdam.,Sociology, 
Psychology,History. 

253. 17. dt.12.8.20142 
014-15 

Dashmesh Khalsa College, 
Zirakpur,Mohali 

 
co-educationcollege 

B.A (English-Punjabi (compulsory), 
History,PoliticalScience,Economics,Math,S 
ociology, Public Adam., Religion, English- 
Punjabi (Literature), (Physical Education 
80Seats,Computer,HomeScience,Music) 
B.Com(60Seats) 

    B.Com(Honours)(60seats) 
B.Com (Accounting & Finance) (60 
Seats)BBA(50 Seats) 
BCA(50Seats) 
B.Sc(HonoursinAgriculture)4Years(50Seats 
) 
B.Sc(Non-Medical)(50Seats) 
Honours School in Economics (50 
Seats)Honours School in English (50 
Seats)Diploma in French(50 Seats) 
Diploma in Spanish (50 
Seats)Diploma in Agriculture (50 

seats)M.Com(40 Seats) 
PGDCA(40Seats) 

254. 18. dt.30.6.201620 

16-17 

Universal College 

ofEducation, Vill. 

Ballohpur, 

The.DeraBassi,Distt.Mohali 

composite&co-educationcollege 

B.Ed (100seats) 
B.A-B.ed.(4Years)(50seats) 

255. 19. dt.27.6.201620 

16-17 

UniversalLawCollege,Vill.Balloh, 

TehsilDeraBassi,Distt. 

SASNagar/Mohali 
 

co-educationcollege 

LLB(3years)(120seats) 
B.A.LLB(5Years)(120seats) 



256. 20. dt.6.12.201920 

21-22 

ChandigarhLawCollege,Jhanjeri,Distt 

.SASNagar/Mohali 

co-educationcollege 

L.L.B(3years)(60seats) 
B.A. LLB (5 Years) (300 seats) 
B.Com.LLB(5Years) (60seats) 
B.B.A.LLB(5Years)(60seats) 

257. 21. dt.30.8.201920 

21-22 

Shri Sukhmani College, 

ofLaw,DeraBassi,Distt.Mohali 

co-educationcollege 

L.L.B(3years)(60seats) 
B.A.L.L.B(5Years)(60seats) 

258.  dt.11.1.2024 
2024-25 

Rattan college of law, Sohana,Mohali L.L.B(3years)(60seats) 
B.A.L.L.B(5Years)(60seats) 

259.  dt. 17.06.25 
2025-26 

Doaba College of Law, Vill. Ghatur, 

Kharar, Distt. Mohali 

co-educationcollege 

L.L.B (3years) (60seats) 

B.A.L.L.B (5Years) (60seats) 

 


